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Scientific names index

A
Abalistes filamentosus �  346
	 stellatus  � 346
Ablennes hians  � 100	

sp. A  � 102
Abudefduf bengalensis  � 286
	 sexfasciatus �  286
	 sordidus  � 288
	 vaigiensis �  288
Acanthocepola krusensternii �  260
Acanthocybium solandri �  324
Acanthopagrus pacificus  � 212
Acanthuridae  � 61, 310–321
Acanthurus auranticavus  � 310
	 bariene  � 310
	 dussumieri  � 310
	 leucocheilus  � 310
	 lineatus  � 310
	 mata  � 312
	 nigricans  � 312
	 nigricauda  � 312
	 nigrofuscus  � 312
	 olivaceus  � 312
	 pyroferus  � 312
	 tennentii  � 314
	 triostegus  � 314
	 xanthopterus  � 314
Acentrogobius nebulosus  � 300
Acreichthys tomentosus�   352
Acropoma argentistigma  � 120
Acropomatidae  � 48, 120–121
aculeatus, Rhinecanthus �  350
acuminatus, Heniochus  � 252
acus, Tylosurus  � 102
adusta, Myripristis  � 104
	 Pempheris  � 246
Aethaloperca rogaa  � 122
affinis, Euthynnus  � 326
	 Scolopsis  � 230
africanus, Trachinotus  � 174
alalunga, Thunnus  	�  330
alata, Liza  � 92
albacares, Thunnus  � 330
albella, Sardinella  	�  76
albescens, Remora  � 158
albimarginata, Variola  � 144

alboguttata, Parapercis  � 294
albomarginata, Gracila  � 140
albovittatus, Plectorhinchus  � 206
Albula forsteri  � 70
Albulidae  � 36, 70–71
Alectis ciliaris  � 160
	 indica  � 160
Alepes kleinii  � 160
	 vari  � 162
altipinnis, Zebrias  � 340
altivelis, Chromileptes  � 128
Aluterus monoceros  � 352
	 scriptus  � 352
amaranthus, Synodus  � 86
Ambassidae  � 47, 120–121
Ambassis gymnocephalus  � 120
amblycephalus, Epinephelus  � 128
	 Johnius  � 236
Amblygaster sirm  � 76
Amblyglyphidodon batunai  � 288
Amblygobius sphynx  � 300
amboinensis, Lethrinus  � 214
Amphiprion clarkii  � 288
	 polymnus  � 288
analis, Chromis  � 288
	 Selenanthias  � 144
Anampses caeruleopunctatus�   260
	 geographicus  � 260
anchorago, Choerodon  � 264
andamanensis, Pomadasys  � 210
anea, Pennahia  � 238
aneitensis, Iniistius  � 272
angusticeps, Cypselurus  � 98
annularis, Pomacanthus  � 256
annulatus, Naso  � 314
Antigonia capros  � 94
Anyperodon leucogrammicus  � 122
Aphareus rutilans  � 184
Apogonichthyoides melas  � 146
Apogonidae  � 49, 146–155
Apolemichthys trimaculatus  � 254
Aprion virescens  � 184
arafurensis, Psenes  � 334
Archamia bleekeri  � 146
	 fucata  � 146
arcticeps, Cheilopogon  � 96
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Arcygobius baliurus  � 300
arel, Cynoglossus �  342
areolatus, Epinephelus �  128
	 Plectropomus  � 142
argenteus, Monodactylus  � 248
	 Pampus  � 336
	 Pomadasys  � 210
argentimaculatus, Lutjanus  � 184
argentistigma, Acropoma  � 120
argus, Cephalopholis  � 122
	 Halichoeres  � 268
	 Scatophagus  � 306
argyreus, Pomadasys  � 210
argyropleuron, Plicofollis  � 82
Argyrops bleekeri  � 212
Argyrosomus japonicus  � 234
Ariidae  � 39, 82–85
Ariomma brevimanum  � 336
	 indicum  � 336
Ariommatidae  � 64, 336–337
armatus, Carangoides  � 162
Arothron manilensis  � 356
arsius, Pseudorhombus  � 336
artus, Cheilodipterus  � 146
asymmetricus, Upeneus  � 242
Ateleopodidae  � 39, 84–85
Ateleopus japonicus  � 84
Atherinidae  � 42, 94–97
Atherinomorus duodecimalis  � 94
	 lacunosus  � 94
atkinsoni, Lethrinus  � 214
atripectoralis, Chromis  � 290
atrisignis, Cheilopogon  � 96
Atrobucca nibe  � 234
atropos, Atropus  � 162
Atropus atropos  � 162
Atule mate  � 162
	 sp. A  � 162
auchenolepis, Oxyurichthys  � 302
Aulopidae  � 39, 84–85
Aulostomidae  � 44, 110–111
Aulostomus chinensis  � 110
aurantia, Cephalopholis  � 124
auranticavus, Acanthurus  � 310
aurata, Scolopsis  � 230
auratus, Pagrus  � 212
aureofasciatus, Pentapodus  � 228

aureolineatus, Gnathodentex  � 212
aureus, Ostorhinchus  � 150
auricilla, Pristipomoides  � 196
auriga, Chaetodon  � 248
Aurigequula fasciata  � 176
australasicus, Scomber  � 328
Auxis rochei  � 324
	 thazard  � 326

B
badia, Hoplobrotula  � 92
baelama, Thryssa  � 80
bagio, Muraenesox  � 74
baillonii, Trachinotus  � 174
bajad, Carangoides  � 162
balinensis, Hyporhamphus  � 100
	 Nemipterus  � 222
balinensoides, Nemipterus  � 222
Balistapus undulatus  � 346
Balistidae  � 66, 346–353
Balistoides conspicillum  � 346
	 viridescens  � 346
baliurus, Arcygobius  � 300
balteatus, Dipterygonotus  � 200
barberinoides, Parupeneus  � 240
barberinus, Parupeneus  � 240
barbouri, Hippocampus  � 108
bariene, Acanthurus  � 310
barracuda, Sphyraena  � 320
batavianus, Platax  � 304
batuensis, Coris  � 266
batunai, Amblyglyphidodon  � 288
beauforti, Cymbacephalus  � 116
belissimus, Exyrias  � 300
Belonidae  � 43, 100–103
bengalensis, Abudefduf  � 286
	 Lutjanus  � 186
Benthosema pterotum  � 90
berndti, Myripristis  � 104
Berycidae  � 43, 104–105
berycoides, Doederleinia  � 120
Beryx decadactylus  � 104
	 splendens  � 104
biaculeatus, Syngnathoides  � 108
bifasciatum, Diploprion  � 128
bifasciatus, Pentapodus  � 228
biguttatus, Lutjanus  � 186
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bilineata, Paraplagusia  � 344
	 Scolopsis  � 230
bilineatus, Cynoglossus  � 342
	 Grammatorcynus  � 326
bilunulatus, Bodianus  � 262
bimacula, Parapercis  � 294 
bindus, Photopectoralis  � 180
binotatus, Ctenochaetus  � 314
biocellatus, Psammogobius  � 302
bipinnulata, Elagatis  � 170
bleekeri, Archamia  � 146
          Argyrops  � 212	

Chlorurus  � 280
	 Epinephelus  � 130
Blenniidae  � 59, 298–299
blochii, Paraplagusia  � 344
	 Priacanthus  � 154
	 Trachinotus  � 174
	 Tripodichthys  � 344
Bodianus bilunulatus  � 262
	 dictynna  � 262
	 izuensis  � 262
	 mesothorax  � 262
	 rubrisos  � 262
boenak, Cephalopholis  � 124
boersii, Platax  � 304
bohar, Lutjanus  � 186
Bolbometopon muricatum  � 278
bonang, Neoglyphidodon  � 292
boops, Selar  � 172
borbonius, Odontanthias  � 140
borneensis, Johnius  � 236
Bothidae  � 65, 336–337
Bothus pantherinus  � 336
botla, Trachinotus  � 176
Brachirus sp. A  � 340
brachycentron, Naso  � 316
brachysoma, Rastrelliger  � 326
Brama orcini  � 182
Bramidae  � 52, 182–183
Branchiostegus sawakinensis  � 156
breviceps, Petroscirtes  � 298
brevidentata, Paracaesio  � 194
brevimanum, Ariomma  � 336
brevipinnis, Torquigener  � 358
brevirostris, Malacanthus  � 158
	 Naso  � 316

Brotula multibarbata  � 90
buchanani, Valamugil  � 94
bursa, Sufflamen  � 350

C
caerulaurea, Caesio  � 200
caeruleacauda, Naso  � 316
caerulea, Paracaesio  � 194
caeruleopunctatus, Anampses  � 260
caeruleus, Gomphosus  � 268
Caesio caerulaurea  � 200
	 cuning  � 200
	 lunaris  � 200
	 teres  � 200
	 xanthonota  � 200
Caesionidae  � 53, 200–203
calcarifer, Lates  � 120
Callionymidae  � 59, 300–301
Calotomus carolinus  � 278
	 spinidens  � 280
canadum, Rachycentron  � 160
canaliculatus, Siganus  � 306
cancrivorus, Pisodonophis  � 74
caninoides, Oplopomus  � 302
caninus, Pentapodus  � 228
Cantherhines dumerilii  � 352
	 pardalis  � 352
Canthidermis maculata  � 346
Canthigaster compressa  � 356
capistratoides, Chlorurus  � 280
Caprodon schlegelii  � 122
Caproidae  � 42, 94–95
capros, Antigonia  � 94
Carangidae  � 51, 160–177
Carangoides armatus  � 162
	 bajad  � 162
	 cf. coeruleopinnatus  � 164
	 chrysophrys  � 164
	 coeruleopinnatus  � 164
	 dinema  � 164
	 ferdau  � 164
	 fulvoguttatus  � 164
	 gymnostethus  � 166
	 hedlandensis  � 166
	 malabaricus  � 166
	 orthogrammus  � 166
	 praeustus  � 166
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Caranx ignobilis  � 166
	 melampygus  � 168
Caranx papuensis  � 168
	 sexfasciatus  � 168
	 tille  � 168
carinatus, Jaydia  � 148
carolinus, Calotomus  � 278
carouna, Johnius  � 236
carponotatus, Lutjanus  � 186
castelnaui, Opistognathus  � 146
caudimaculatum, Sargocentron  � 106
cavitensis, Ostorhinchus  � 150
celebicus, Oxycheilinus  � 276
Centriscidae  � 45, 110–111
Centriscus scutatus  � 110
Centrogenyidae  � 48, 144–145
Centrogenys vaigiensis  � 144
Centrolophidae  � 63, 332–333
Centropyge vrolikii  � 256
Cephalopholis argus  � 122
	 aurantia  � 124
	 boenak  � 124
	 cyanostigma  � 124
	 formosa  � 124
	 igarashiensis  � 124
	 leopardus  � 124
	 microprion  � 126
	 miniata  � 126
	 polleni  � 126
	 sexmaculata  � 126
	 sonnerati  � 126
	 spiloparaea  � 126
	 urodeta  � 128
Cepolidae  � 58, 260–261
ceramensis, Salarias  � 298
Cetoscarus ocellatus  � 280
cf. barathri, Helicolenus  � 112
cf. capensis, Cubiceps  � 332
cf. carbunculus, Etelis  � 184
cf. coeruleopinnatus, Carangoides  � 164
cf. cynoglossus, Cynoglossus  � 342
cf. indicus, Platycephalus  � 118
cf. japonica, Lepidotrigla  � 116
cf. leuciscus, Equulites  � 178
cf. margarethae, Upeneus  � 244
cf. margaritiferus, Choerodon  � 264
cf. oculeus, Synodus  � 88

cf. pleuron, Ostorhinchus  � 152
cf. sageneus, Synodus  � 88
cf. setirostris, Thryssa  � 82
cf. speciosus, Gnathanodon  � 170
cf. sulphureus, Upeneus  � 244
cf. tumbil, Saurida  � 86
cf. xanthopterus, Hyporhamphus  � 100
Chaetodon auriga  � 248
	 citrinellus  � 248
	 decussatus  � 250
	 ephippium  � 250
	 kleinii  � 250
	 lineolatus  � 250
	 lunulatus  � 250
	 melannotus  � 250
	 speculum  � 252
	 trifascialis  � 252
	 trifasciatus  � 252
	 vagabundus  � 252
chaetodonoides, Plectorhinchus  � 206
Chaetodontidae  � 56, 248–255
Chaetodontoplus mesoleucus  � 256
Chanidae  � 38, 82–83
chanos, Chanos  � 82
Chanos chanos  � 82
Cheilinus chlorourus  � 262
	 fasciatus  � 264
	 trilobatus  � 264
	 undulatus  � 264
Cheilio inermis  � 264
Cheilodipterus artus  � 146
	 intermedius  � 148
	 macrodon  � 148
	 quinquelineatus  � 148
Cheilopogon arcticeps  � 96
	 atrisignis  � 96
	 cyanopterus  � 96
	 intermedius  � 96
	 spilopterus  � 96
Chelidonichthys kumu  � 116
Chelidoperca pleurospilus  � 128
Chelonodon patoca  � 356
Chelon planiceps  � 92
	 subviridis  � 92
Chilomycterus reticulatus  � 358
chinensis, Aulostomus  � 110
	 Cirrhimuraena  � 72
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	 Monacanthus  � 354
Chirocentridae  � 38, 82–83
Chirocentrus dorab �  82
chloropterus, Halichoeres  � 270
chlorourus, Cheilinus  � 262
Chlorurus bleekeri  � 280
	 capistratoides  � 280
	 microrhinos  � 280
	 sordidus  � 280
	 anchorago  � 264
	 cf. margaritiferus  � 264
	 oligacanthus  � 266
	 robustus  � 266
	 schoenleinii  � 266
	 sp. A  � 266
	 zamboangae  � 266
Chromileptes altivelis  � 128
Chromis analis  � 288
	 atripectoralis  � 290
chryseres, Myripristis  � 104
chrysophrys, Carangoides  � 164
chrysopomus, Ostorhinchus  � 150
chrysopterum, Sufflamen  � 350
chrysotaenia, Ostorhinchus  � 150
	 Plectorhinchus  � 206
chrysozona, Pterocaesio  � 202
chrysozonus, Coradion  � 252
chrysurus, Prionurus  � 318
ciliaris, Alectis  � 160
ciliata, Scolopsis  � 230
cinerascens, Kyphosus  � 258
cinereus, Muraenesox  � 74
Cirrhimuraena chinensis  � 72
Cirrhitidae  � 57, 260–261
Cirrhitus pinnulatus  � 260
citrinellus, Chaetodon  � 248
clarkii, Amphiprion  � 288
clathrata, Parapercis  � 294
Clupeidae  � 37, 76–79
coccineus, Minous  � 116
Coelorinchus macrorhynchus  � 92
coeruleopinnatus, Carangoides  � 164
coeruleopunctatus, Epinephelus  � 130
cognatus, Uranoscopus  � 298
coioides, Epinephelus  � 130
come, Nematalosa  � 76
commersonii, Fistularia  � 110

commersonnii, Dagetichthys  � 340
commerson, Scomberomorus  � 328
compressa, Canthigaster  � 356
Conger sp. A  � 74
Congridae  � 37, 74–75
conspicillum, Balistoides  � 346
Cookeolus japonicus  � 154
Coradion chrysozonus  � 252
corallicola, Epinephelus  � 130
corallinus, Siganus  � 306
cordyla, Megalaspis  � 170
Coris batuensis  � 266
	 dorsomacula  � 268
	 gaimard  � 268
cornuta, Lactoria  � 356
cornutus, Zanclus  � 310
coruscans, Etelis  � 184
Coryphaena hippurus  � 160
Coryphaenidae  � 51, 160–161
crassilabris, Parupeneus  � 240
crocodilus, Tylosurus  � 102
cruentatus, Heteropriacanthus  � 154
crumenophthalmus, Selar  � 172
Ctenochaetus binotatus  � 314
	 striatus  � 314
Cubiceps cf. capensis  � 332
	 paradoxus  � 332
	 pauciradiatus  � 332
	 whiteleggii  � 334
cultellatus, Platycephalus  � 118
cuning, Caesio  � 200
cyanophrys, Psenes  � 334
cyanopodus, Epinephelus  � 130
cyanopterus, Cheilopogon  � 96
cyanostigma, Cephalopholis  � 124
cyclophthalmus, Labracinus  � 144
cyclostomus, Parupeneus  � 240
cylindrica, Parapercis  � 294
Cymbacephalus beauforti  � 116
	 sp. A  � 116
Cymolutes torquatus  � 268
Cynoglossidae  � 65, 342–345
Cynoglossus arel  � 342
	 bilineatus  � 342
	 cf. cynoglossus  � 342
	 lida  � 342
	 puncticeps  � 342
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	 sp. A  � 342
cyprinoides, Megalops  � 70
Cypselurus angusticeps  � 98
	 naresii  � 98
	 poecilopterus  � 98

D
Dactyloptena orientalis  � 110
	 peterseni  � 110
Dactylopteridae  � 45, 110–111
dactylopus, Dactylopus  � 300
Dactylopus dactylopus  � 300
Dagetichthys commersonnii  � 340
darwinii, Gephyroberyx  � 104
Dascyllus trimaculatus  � 290
dea, Iniistius  � 272
decadactylus, Beryx  � 104
Decapterus kurroides  � 168
	 macarellus  � 168
	 macrosoma  � 170
decussatus, Chaetodon  � 250
	 Lutjanus  � 186
dentex, Gazza  � 180
Dentex spariformis  � 212
dermatogenys, Synodus  � 86
diabolus, Scorpaenopsis  � 114
diacanthus, Protonibea  � 238
diadema, Sargocentron  � 106
Diagramma melanacrum  � 206
	 pictum  � 206
dictynna, Bodianus  � 262
digramma, Oxycheilinus  � 276
	 Pterocaesio  � 202
dimidiatus, Scarus  � 282
dinema, Carangoides  � 164
Diodon holocanthus  	�  360
	 hystrix  	�  360
Diodontidae  � 67, 358–361
diphreutes, Heniochus  � 254
Diploprion bifasciatum  � 128
diplospilus, Pseudorhombus  � 338
Dipterygonotus balteatus  � 200
Dischistodus fasciatus  � 290
	 perspicillatus  � 290
	 prosopotaenia  � 290
dispilonotus, Herklotsichthys  � 76
Doederleinia berycoides  � 120

doliatus, Hologymnosus  � 272
dorab, Chirocentrus  � 82
dorsalis, Gymnothorax  � 70
dorsoluteum, Liopropoma  � 140
dorsomacula, Coris  � 268
Drepaneidae  � 56, 248–249
Drepane longimana  � 248
	 punctata  � 248
ductor, Naucrates  � 170
dumerilii, Cantherhines  � 352
duodecimalis, Atherinomorus  � 94
dupliocellatus, Pseudorhombus  � 338
dussumieri, Acanthurus  � 310
	 Hyporhamphus  � 100
	 Plicofollis  � 84

E
Echeneidae  � 50, 158–161
Echeneis naucrates  � 158
ehrenbergii, Lutjanus  � 186
Elagatis bipinnulata  � 170
Eleutheronema tetradactylum  � 232
elevatus, Pseudorhombus  � 338
Ellochelon vaigiensis  � 92
elongatus, Gymnocranius  � 212
Elopidae  � 36, 70–71
Elops hawaiensis  � 70
emeryii, Pentapodus  � 228
Emmelichthyidae  � 52, 184–185
Encrasicholina punctifer  � 80
Engraulidae  � 38, 80–83
entaxis, Neosebastes  � 112
Ephippidae  � 60, 304–305
ephippium, Chaetodon  � 250
Ephippus orbis  � 304
Epibulus insidiator  � 268
Epinephelus amblycephalus  � 128
	 areolatus  � 128
	 bleekeri  � 130
	 coeruleopunctatus  � 130
	 coioides  � 130
	 corallicola  � 130
	 cyanopodus  � 130
	 epistictus  � 130
	 fasciatus  � 132
	 faveatus  � 132
	 flavocaeruleus  � 132
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	 fuscoguttatus  � 132
	 heniochus  � 132
	 hexagonatus  � 132
	 latifasciatus  � 134
	 longispinis  � 134
	 macrospilos  � 134
	 maculatus  � 134
	 magniscuttis  � 134
	 malabaricus  � 134
	 melanostigma  � 136
	 merra  � 136
	 morrhua  � 136
	 ongus  � 136
	 poecilonotus  � 136
	 polyphekadion  � 136
	 quoyanus  � 138
	 radiatus  � 138
	 sexfasciatus  � 138
	 spilotoceps  � 138
	 undulosus  � 138
epistictus, Epinephelus  � 130
Equulites cf. leuciscus  � 178
	 laterofenestra  � 178
	 leuciscus  � 178
	 sp. A  � 178
equulus, Leiognathus  � 180
eriomma, Parascolopsis  � 226
erumei, Psettodes  � 336
erythracanthus, Lethrinus  � 216
Erythrocles schlegelii  � 184
erythropterus, Lethrinus  � 216
	 Lutjanus  � 188
erythrourus, Gerres  � 204
Etelis cf. carbunculus  � 184
	 coruscans  � 184
Eubleekeria jonesi  � 178
	 rapsoni  � 178
	 splendens  � 180
Eumegistus illustris  � 182
Euthynnus affinis  � 326
Exocoetidae  � 42, 96–99
Exyrias belissimus  � 300
	 puntang  � 300

F
far, Hemiramphus  � 98
fasciata, Aurigequula  � 176

fasciatus, Cheilinus  � 264
	 Dischistodus  � 290
	 Epinephelus  � 132
	 Hemigymnus  � 272
	 Ostorhinchus  � 152
faughni, Rastrelliger  � 328
faveatus, Epinephelus  � 132
ferdau, Carangoides  � 164
filamentosus, Abalistes  � 346
	 Gerres  � 204
	 Pristipomoides  � 198
Filimanus perplexa  � 234
	 xanthonema  � 234
fimbriata, Sardinella  � 78
Fistularia commersonii  � 110
	 petimba  � 110
Fistulariidae  � 44, 110–111
flavimarginatus, Pseudobalistes  � 348
flavipectoralis, Scarus  � 282
flavobrunneum, Lepidocybium  � 322
flavocaeruleus, Epinephelus  � 132
flavolineatus, Mulloidichthys  � 238
flavomaculatus, Plectorhinchus  � 206
fleurieu, Ostorhinchus  � 152
formosa, Cephalopholis  � 124
forsteni, Scarus  � 282
forsteri, Albula  � 70
	 Paracirrhites  � 260
	 Sphyraena  � 320
fraenatum, Sufflamen  � 350
fraenatus, Pristiapogon  � 154
frenatus, Gymnocranius  � 214
	 Scarus  � 282
fucata, Archamia  	� 146
fulviflamma, Lutjanus  � 188
fulvoguttatus, Carangoides  � 164
fulvus, Lutjanus  � 188
furcatus, Pomadasys  	�  210
furcosus, Nemipterus  � 222
fuscoguttatus, Epinephelus  � 132
fuscus, Pseudobalistes  � 348

G
gaimard, Coris  � 268
Gazza dentex  � 180
	 minuta  � 180
Gempylidae  � 62, 322–325
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Gempylus serpens  � 322
genivittatus, Lethrinus  � 216
geographicus, Anampses  � 260
Gephyroberyx darwinii  � 104
Gerreidae  � 53, 204–205
gerreoides, Nuchequula  � 180
Gerres erythrourus  � 204
	 filamentosus  � 204
	 macracanthus  � 204
	 oyena  � 204
	 shima  � 204
ghobban, Scarus  � 284
gibbosa, Sardinella  � 78
gibbosus, Plectorhinchus  � 208
gibbus, Lutjanus  � 188
Giganthias serratospinosus  � 138
gladius, Xiphias  � 332
Gnathanodon cf. speciosus  � 170
	 speciosus  � 170
Gnathodentex aureolineatus  � 212
Gobiidae  � 60, 300–303
Gomphosus caeruleus  � 268
Gracila albomarginata  � 140
gracilis, Nemipterus  � 222
Grammatorcynus bilineatus  � 326
Grammoplites scaber  � 118
grandoculis, Gymnocranius  � 214
	 Monotaxis  � 220
gronovii, Nomeus  � 334
gushikeni, Ryukyupercis  � 296
guttatus, Lampris  � 90
	 Scomberomorus  � 328
	 Siganus  � 306
	 Upeneus  � 242
gymnocephalus, Ambassis  � 120
Gymnocranius elongatus  � 212
	 frenatus  � 214
	 grandoculis  � 214
	 microdon  � 214
	 sp. A  � 214
Gymnosarda unicolor  � 326
gymnostethus, Carangoides  � 166
Gymnothorax dorsalis  � 70
	 isingteena  � 70
	 javanicus  � 70
	 pictus  � 72
	 pseudothyrsoideus  � 72

	 undulatus  � 72

H
Haemulidae  � 53, 206–211
Halichoeres argus  � 268
	 chloropterus  � 270
	 hartzfeldii  � 270
	 hortulanus  � 270
	 marginatus  � 270
	 nebulosus  � 270
	 scapularis  � 270
	 zeylonicus  � 272
hamrur, Priacanthus  � 154
harak, Lethrinus  � 216
hardwicke, Thalassoma  � 278
Harpadon nehereus  � 84
hartzfeldii, Halichoeres  � 270
hawaiensis, Elops  � 70
hedlandensis, Carangoides  � 166
Helicolenus cf. barathri  � 112
Helotes sexlineatus  � 258
Hemiglyphidodon plagiometopon  � 290
Hemigymnus fasciatus  � 272
	 melapterus  � 272
Hemiramphidae  � 43, 98–101
Hemiramphus far  � 98
	 lutkei  � 100
Heniochus acuminatus  � 252
	 diphreutes  � 254
	 pleurotaenia  � 254
	 singularius  � 254
	 varius  � 254
heniochus, Epinephelus  � 132
heptacanthus, Parupeneus  � 240
Herklotsichthys dispilonotus  � 76
	 quadrimaculatus  � 76
heterodon, Monotaxis  � 220
heterolepis, Johnius  � 236
	 Scombrolabrax  � 320
Heteropriacanthus cruentatus  � 154
heteroptera, Pseudocoris  � 276
hexacanthus, Naso  � 316
hexagona, Myripristis  � 106
hexagonatus, Epinephelus  � 132
hexodon, Nemipterus  � 222
hians, Ablennes  � 100
Hilsa kelee  � 76
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Hime sp. A  � 84
Hippocampus barbouri  � 108
Hipposcarus longiceps  � 282
hippurus, Coryphaena  � 160
Hirundichthys oxycephalus  � 98
holocanthus, Diodon  � 360
Holocentridae  � 44, 104–109
Hologymnosus doliatus  � 272
Hoplobrotula badia  � 92
hortulanus, Halichoeres  � 270
hyalosoma, Lepidamia  � 148
Hypoatherina temminckii  � 96
Hyporhamphus balinensis  � 100
	 cf. xanthopterus  � 100
	 dussumieri  � 100
	 quoyi  � 100
hypselopterus, Velifer  � 90
hystrix, Diodon  � 360

I
igarashiensis, Cephalopholis  � 124
ignobilis, Caranx  � 166
Ilisha melastoma  � 78
	 striatula  � 78
illustris, Eumegistus  � 182
imperator, Pomacanthus  � 256
incisa, Strongylura  � 102
indica, Alectis  � 160
	 Istiompax  � 330
indicius, Secutor  � 182
indicum, Ariomma  � 336
indicus, Melichthys  � 348
	 Parupeneus  � 242
	 Stolephorus  � 80
Inegocia japonica  � 118
inermis, Cheilio  � 264
	 Lagocephalus  � 358
	 Parascolopsis  � 226
Iniistius aneitensis  � 272
	 dea  � 272
	 melanopus  � 274
	 pavo  � 274
	 sp. A  � 274
	 twistii  � 274
insidiator, Epibulus  � 268
	 Secutor  � 182
intermedius, Cheilodipterus  � 148

	 Cheilopogon  � 96
interrupta, Stethojulis  � 276
isingteena, Gymnothorax  � 70
Istiompax indica  � 330
Istiophoridae  � 63, 330–333
Istiophorus platypterus  � 330
izensis, Scorpaena  � 114
izuensis, Bodianus  � 262

J
jacksonensis, Trachipterus  � 90
jaculatrix, Toxotes  � 248
jaculum, Synodus  � 88
jansenii, Thalassoma  � 278
japonica, Inegocia  � 118
	 Lestrolepis  � 90
japonicus, Argyrosomus  � 234
	 Ateleopus  � 84
	 Cookeolus  � 154
	 Nemipterus  � 222
	 Paramonacanthus  � 354
jarbua, Terapon  � 258
javanicus, Gymnothorax  � 70
	 Pseudorhombus  � 338
javus, Siganus  � 306
Jaydia carinatus  � 148
	 smithi  � 148
jello, Sphyraena  � 320
johnii, Lutjanus  � 188
Johnius amblycephalus  � 236
	 borneensis  � 236
	 carouna  � 236
	 heterolepis  � 236
	 macropterus  � 236
jonesi, Eubleekeria  � 178

K
kaakan, Pomadasys  � 210
kaianus, Uranoscopus  � 298
kallopterus, Pristiapogon  � 154
kalosoma, Lepidamia  � 150
kanagurta, Rastrelliger  � 328
katayamai, Symphysanodon  � 122
Katsuwonus pelamis  � 326
kelee, Hilsa  	�  76
kentingensis, Parapercis  � 294 
kleinii, Alepes  � 160
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	 Chaetodon  � 250
krusensternii, Acanthocepola  � 260
kumu, Chelidonichthys  � 116
kurroides, Decapterus  � 168
kusakarii, Paracaesio  � 196
Kyphosidae  � 57, 258–259
Kyphosus cinerascens  � 258
	 vaigiensis �  258

L
Labracinus cyclophthalmus  � 144
	 sp. A  � 146
Labridae  � 58, 260–279
Lactariidae  � 50, 158–159
lactarius, Lactarius  � 158
Lactarius lactarius  � 158
Lactoria cornuta  � 356
lacunosus, Atherinomorus  � 94
laevis, Plectropomus  � 142
Lagocephalus inermis  � 358
	 sceleratus  � 358
	 spadiceus  � 358
Lampridae  � 41, 90–91
Lampris guttatus  � 90
lanceolatus, Masturus  � 360
laterofenestra, Equulites  � 178
Lates calcarifer  � 120
Latidae  � 47, 120–121
latifasciatus, Epinephelus  � 134
latovittatus, Malacanthus  � 158
Leiognathidae  � 52, 176–183
Leiognathus equulus  � 180
leiura, Strongylura  � 102
lemniscatus, Lutjanus  � 188
lemuru, Sardinella  � 78
lentjan, Lethrinus  � 216
leopardus, Cephalopholis  � 124
	 Plectropomus  � 142
Lepidamia hyalosoma  � 148
	 kalosoma  � 150
Lepidocybium flavobrunneum  � 322
Lepidotrigla cf. japonica  � 116
leptolepis, Selaroides  � 174
Leptoscarus vaigiensis  � 282
lepturus, Uroconger  � 74
lessonii, Plectorhinchus  � 208
Lestrolepis japonica  � 90

Lethrinidae  � 54, 212–221
Lethrinus amboinensis  � 214
	 atkinsoni  � 214
	 erythracanthus  � 216
	 erythropterus  � 216
	 genivittatus  � 216
	 harak  � 216
	 lentjan  � 216
	 microdon  � 216
	 nebulosus  � 218
	 obsoletus  � 218
	 olivaceus  � 218
	 ornatus  � 218
	 rubrioperculatus  � 218
	 semicinctus  � 218
	 sp. A  � 220
	 variegatus  � 220
	 xanthochilus  � 220
leuciscus, Equulites  � 178
leucocheilus, Acanthurus  � 310
leucogrammicus, Anyperodon  � 122
lewisi, Pinjalo  � 196
lida, Cynoglossus  � 342
lineata, Scolopsis  � 230
lineatus, Acanthurus  � 310
	 Plectorhinchus  � 208
	 Plotosus  � 84
lineolatus, Chaetodon  � 250
lineopunctatus, Xanthichthys  � 352
Liopropoma dorsoluteum  � 140
	 randalli  � 140
littoralis, Pomacentrus  � 292
lituratus, Naso  � 316
Liza alata  � 92
Lobotes surinamensis  � 204
Lobotidae  � 53, 204–205
longiceps, Hipposcarus  � 282
longimana, Drepane  � 248
longimanus, Saurida  � 84
longispinis, Epinephelus  � 134
lopezi, Naso  � 316
louti, Variola  � 144
lunare, Thalassoma  � 278
lunaris, Caesio  � 200
lunulatus, Chaetodon  � 250
	 Lutjanus  � 190
lutevittata, Parapercis  � 296
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Lutjanidae  � 52, 184–199
Lutjanus argentimaculatus  � 184
	 bengalensis  � 186
	 biguttatus  � 186
	 bohar  � 186
	 carponotatus  � 186
	 decussatus  � 186
	 ehrenbergii  � 186
	 erythropterus  � 188
	 fulviflamma  � 188
	 fulvus  � 188
	 gibbus  � 188
	 johnii  � 188
	 lemniscatus  � 188
	 lunulatus  � 190
	 lutjanus  � 190
	 madras  � 190
	 malabaricus  � 190
	 monostigma  � 190
	 papuensis � 190
	 quinquelineatus  � 192
	 rivulatus  � 192
	 rufolineatus  � 192
	 russellii  � 192
	 sebae  � 192
	 sp. A  � 194
	 timoriensis  � 192
	 vitta  � 194
lutjanus, Lutjanus  � 190
lutkei, Hemiramphus  � 100
lysan, Scomberoides  � 172

M
macarellus, Decapterus  � 168
Macolor macularis  � 194
	 niger  � 194
macracanthus, Gerres  � 204
	 Priacanthus  � 156
macrocephalus, Pennahia  � 238
macrocephalus, Synodus  � 88
macrodon, Cheilodipterus  � 148
macrolepidotus, Novaculoides  � 274
macrolepis, Saurida  � 86
macronemus, Parupeneus  � 242
macropterus, Johnius  � 236
macrorhynchus, Coelorinchus  � 92
macrosoma, Decapterus  � 170

macrospilos, Epinephelus  � 134
Macrouridae  � 41, 92–93
macularis, Macolor  � 194
maculata, Canthidermis  � 346
	 Mene  � 176
maculatus, Epinephelus  � 134
	 Plectropomus  � 142
	 Pomadasys  � 210
	 Psenes  � 334
madras, Lutjanus  � 190
magniscuttis, Epinephelus  � 134
Makaira nigricans  � 332
malabaricus, Carangoides  � 166
	 Epinephelus  � 134
	 Lutjanus  � 190
Malacanthidae  � 50, 156–159
Malacanthus brevirostris  � 158
	 latovittatus  � 158
malayanus, Pseudorhombus  � 338
manilensis, Arothron  � 356
margaritifera, Scolopsis  � 232
marginatus, Halichoeres  � 270
	 Nemipterus  � 224
marleyi, Thyrsitoides  � 324
Masturus lanceolatus  � 360
mata, Acanthurus  � 312
mate, Atule  � 162
Megalaspis cordyla  � 170
Megalopidae  � 36, 70–71
Megalops cyprinoides  � 70
melampygus, Caranx  � 168
melanacrum, Diagramma  � 206
melannotus, Chaetodon  � 250
melanopus, Iniistius  � 274
melanospilos, Sargocentron  � 108
melanostigma, Epinephelus  � 136
melapterus, Hemigymnus  � 272
melas, Apogonichthyoides  � 146
	 Neoglyphidodon  � 292
melastoma, Ilisha  � 78
Melichthys indicus  � 348
	 niger  � 348
	 vidua  � 348
Mene maculata  � 176
Menidae  � 51, 176–177
mentalis, Ulua  � 176
mento, Parexocoetus  � 98
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merra, Epinephelus  � 136
mesoleucus, Chaetodontoplus  � 256
mesothorax, Bodianus  � 262
microcephalus, Paratrypauchen  � 302
microdon, Gymnocranius  � 214
	 Lethrinus  � 216
microlepis, Oxyurichthys  � 302
micropectoralis, Saurida  � 86
microprion, Cephalopholis  � 126
microrhinos, Chlorurus  � 280
microrhynchus, Symphurus  � 344
microstomus, Polydactylus  � 234
miniata, Cephalopholis  � 126
Minous coccineus  � 116
minuta, Gazza  � 180
Molidae  � 67, 360–361
moluccensis, Ostorhinchus  � 152
	 Upeneus  � 244
Monacanthidae  � 66, 352–355
Monacanthus chinensis  � 354
monoceros, Aluterus  � 352
Monodactylidae  � 55, 248–249
Monodactylus argenteus  � 248
monogramma, Scolopsis  � 232
monostigma, Lutjanus  � 190
Monotaxis grandoculis  � 220
	 heterodon  � 220
Moolgarda perusii  � 94
	 seheli  � 94
morrhua, Epinephelus�   136
mossambica, Wattsia  � 220
Mugilidae  � 42, 92–95
Mullidae  � 55, 238–247
Mulloidichthys flavolineatus  � 238
	 pfluegeri  � 238
	 vanicolensis  � 240
multibarbata, Brotula  � 90
multidens, Pristipomoides  � 198
multifasciatus, Parupeneus  � 242
Muraenesocidae  � 37, 74–75
Muraenesox bagio  � 74
	 cinereus  � 74
Muraenidae  � 36, 70–73
murdjan, Myripristis  � 106
muricatum, Bolbometopon  � 278
Myctophidae  � 40, 90–91
myops, Trachinocephalus  � 88

Myripristis adusta  � 104
	 berndti  � 104
	 chryseres  � 104
	 hexagona  � 106
	 murdjan  � 106
	 violacea  � 106
mystax, Thryssa  � 80

N
nagasakiensis, Pentapodus  � 228
naresii, Cypselurus  � 98
nasicornis, Pseudalutarius  � 354
Naso annulatus  � 314
	 brachycentron  � 316
	 brevirostris  � 316
	 caeruleacauda  � 316
	 hexacanthus  � 316
	 lituratus  � 316
	 lopezi  � 316
	 reticulatus  � 318
	 thynnoides  � 318
	 tuberosus  � 318
	 unicornis  � 318
	 vlamingii  � 318
Naucrates ductor  � 170
naucrates, Echeneis  � 158
nebulosa, Saurida  � 86
nebulosus, Acentrogobius  � 300
	 Halichoeres  � 270
	 Lethrinus  � 218
Nectamia savayensis  � 150
nehereus, Harpadon  � 84
Nematalosa come  � 76
nematophorus, Symphorus  � 198
nematopus, Nemipterus  � 224
Nemipteridae  � 54, 222–233
Nemipterus balinensis  � 222
	 balinensoides  � 222
	 furcosus  � 222
	 gracilis  � 222
	 hexodon  � 222
	 japonicus  � 222
	 marginatus  � 224
	 nematopus  � 224
	 nemurus  � 224
	 peronii  � 224
	 sp. A  � 226
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	 sp. B  � 226
	 virgatus  � 224
	 zysron  � 224
nemurus, Nemipterus  � 224
Neoglyphidodon bonang  � 292
	 melas  � 292
Neomerinthe sp. A  � 112
Neoniphon sammara  � 106
Neopomacentrus violascens  � 292
Neosebastes entaxis  � 112
Neosebastidae  � 45, 112–113
Netuma thalassina  � 82
Nibea soldado  � 236
nibe, Atrobucca  � 234
nieuhofii, Triacanthus  � 344
niger, Macolor  � 194
	 Melichthys  	�  348
	 Odonus  � 348
	 Parastromateus  � 172
	 Scarus  � 284
nigricans, Acanthurus  � 312
	 Makaira  � 332
nigricauda, Acanthurus  � 312
nigrofasciata, Seriolina  � 174
nigrofuscus, Acanthurus  � 312
nigroviridis, Tetraodon  � 358
Nomeidae  � 63. 332–335
Nomeus gronovii  � 334
Novaculichthys taeniourus  � 274
Novaculoides macrolepidotus  � 274
Nuchequula gerreoides  � 180

O
obesus, Thunnus  � 330
obsoletus, Lethrinus  � 218
obtusata, Sphyraena  � 320
obtusirostris, Pristotis  � 294
ocellatus, Cetoscarus  � 280
	 Parachaetodon  � 254
Odontanthias borbonius  � 140
	 randalli  � 140
Odonus niger  � 348
oligacanthus, Choerodon  � 266
	 Plectropomus  � 142
olivaceus, Acanthurus �  312
	 Lethrinus  � 218
onaria, Scorpaena  	�  114

ongus, Epinephelus  � 136
Ophichthidae  � 37, 72–75
Ophidiidae  � 41, 90–93
Opisthopterus tardoore  � 78
Opistognathidae  � 49, 146–147
Opistognathus castelnaui  � 146
Oplopomus caninoides  � 302
orbicularis, Platax  � 304
orbis, Ephippus  � 304
orcini, Brama  � 182
orientalis, Dactyloptena  � 110
	 Oxycheilinus  � 276
	 Sarda  � 328
ornatus, Lethrinus  � 218
orthogrammus, Carangoides  � 166
osteochir, Remora  � 158
Ostorhinchus aureus  � 150
	 cavitensis  � 150
	 cf. pleuron  � 152
	 chrysopomus  � 150
	 chrysotaenia  � 150
	 fasciatus  � 152
	 fleurieu  � 152
	 moluccensis  � 152
	 schlegeli  � 152
	 sp. A  � 152
Ostraciidae  � 66, 356–357
Ostracion rhinorhynchos  � 356
otaitensis, Sunagocia  � 118
Otolithes ruber  � 238
oualensis, Pempheris  � 246
ovata, Solea  � 340
oviceps, Scarus  � 284
oxycephala, Scorpaenopsis  � 114
oxycephalus, Hirundichthys  � 98
Oxycheilinus celebicus  � 276
	 digramma  � 276
	 orientalis  � 276
Oxyurichthys auchenolepis  � 302
	 microlepis  � 302
oyena, Gerres  � 204

P
pacifica, Parapercis  � 296
pacificus, Acanthopagrus  � 212
Pagrus auratus  � 212
Pampus argenteus  � 336
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pantherinus, Bothus  � 336
papuensis, Caranx  � 168
	 Lutjanus  � 190
	 Scorpaenopsis  � 114
Paracaesio brevidentata  � 194
	 caerulea  � 194
	 kusakarii  � 196
	 sordida  � 196
	 xanthura  � 196
Parachaetodon ocellatus  � 254
Parachaeturichthys polynema  � 302
Paracirrhites forsteri  � 260
paradoxus, Cubiceps  � 332
Paralepididae  � 40, 90–91
Paralichthyidae  � 65, 336–339
Paramonacanthus japonicus  � 354
Parapercis alboguttata  � 294
	 bimacula  � 294
	 clathrata  � 294
	 cylindrica  � 294
	 kentingensis � 296
	 lutevittata  � 296
	 pacifica  � 296
	 tetracantha  � 296
	 xanthozona  � 296
Paraplagusia bilineata  � 344
	 blochii  � 344
Parascolopsis eriomma  � 226
	 inermis  � 226
	 rufomaculatus  � 226
	 sp. A  � 226
Parastromateus niger  � 172
Paratrypauchen microcephalus  � 302
Pardachirus pavoninus  � 340
	 sp. A  � 340
pardalis, Cantherhines  � 352
Parexocoetus mento  � 98
Parupeneus barberinoides  � 240
	 barberinus  � 240
	 crassilabris  � 240
	 cyclostomus  � 240
	 heptacanthus  � 240
	 indicus  � 242
	 macronemus  � 242
	 multifasciatus  � 242
	 sp. A  � 242
parva, Sacura  � 144

patoca, Chelonodon  � 356
pauciradiatus, Cubiceps  � 332
pavo, Iniistius  � 274
pavoninus, Pardachirus  � 340
pelamis, Katsuwonus  � 326
Pelates quadrilineatus  � 258
pellucidus, Psenes  � 334
Pempheridae  � 55, 246–247
Pempheris adusta  � 246
	 oualensis  � 246
	 schwenkii  � 246
	 vanicolensis  � 246
Pennahia anea  � 238
	 macrocephalus  � 238
Pentapodus aureofasciatus  � 228
	 bifasciatus  � 228
	 caninus  � 228
	 emeryii  � 228
	 nagasakiensis  � 228
	 setosus  � 228
	 trivittatus  � 230
Peristediidae  � 47, 116–117
peronii, Nemipterus  � 224
peroni, Pseudomonacanthus  � 354
perplexa, Filimanus  � 234
perspicillatus, Dischistodus  � 290
perusii, Moolgarda  � 94
peterseni, Dactyloptena  � 110
petimba, Fistularia  � 110
Petroscirtes breviceps  � 298
	 variabilis  � 298
pfluegeri, Mulloidichthys  � 238
philippinensis, Synagrops  � 120
Photopectoralis bindus  � 180
pictum, Diagramma  � 206
pictus, Gymnothorax  � 72
Pinguipedidae  � 59, 294–297
pinguis, Sphyraena  � 322
Pinjalo lewisi  � 196
	 pinjalo  � 196
pinjalo, Pinjalo  � 196
pinnatus, Platax  � 304
pinnulatus, Cirrhitus  � 260
pisang, Pterocaesio  � 202
Pisodonophis cancrivorus  � 74
	 sp. A  � 74
plagiometopon, Hemiglyphidodon  � 290
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planiceps, Chelon  � 92
Platax batavianus  � 304
	 boersii  � 304
	 orbicularis  � 304
	 pinnatus  � 304
	 teira  � 304
Platycephalidae  � 47, 116–119
Platycephalus cf. indicus  � 118
	 cultellatus  � 118
	 sp. A  � 118
platypterus, Istiophorus  � 330
plebeius, Polydactylus  � 234
Plectorhinchus albovittatus  � 206
	 chaetodonoides  � 206
	 chrysotaenia  � 206
	 flavomaculatus  � 206
	 gibbosus  � 208
	 lessonii  � 208
	 lineatus  � 208
	 polytaenia  � 208
	 schotaf  � 208
	 vittatus  � 208
Plectranthias retrofasciatus  � 140
Plectropomus areolatus  � 142
	 laevis  � 142
	 leopardus  � 142
	 maculatus  � 142
	 oligacanthus  � 142
pleurospilus, Chelidoperca  � 128
pleurotaenia, Heniochus  � 254
Plicofollis argyropleuron  � 82
	 dussumieri  � 84
Plotosidae  � 39, 84–85
Plotosus lineatus  � 84
poecilonotus, Epinephelus  � 136
poecilopterus, Cypselurus  � 98
polleni, Cephalopholis  � 126
Polydactylus microstomus  � 234
	 plebeius  � 234
polymnus, Amphiprion  � 288
polynema, Parachaeturichthys  � 302
Polynemidae  � 54, 232–235
polyphekadion, Epinephelus  � 136
polytaenia, Plectorhinchus  � 208
Pomacanthidae  � 57, 254–259
Pomacanthus annularis  � 256
	 imperator  � 256

	 semicirculatus  � 256
	 sexstriatus  � 256
	 xanthometopon  � 258
Pomacentridae  � 58, 286–295
Pomacentrus littoralis  � 292
	 tripunctatus  � 292
	 xanthosternus  � 292
Pomadasys andamanensis  � 210
	 argenteus  � 210
	 argyreus  � 210
	 furcatus  � 210
	 kaakan  � 210
	 maculatus  � 210
Pontinus rhodochrous  � 112
possi, Scorpaenopsis  � 114
praeustus, Carangoides  � 166
prasiognathos, Scarus  � 284
praslin, Sargocentron  � 108
pretiosus, Ruvettus  � 324
Priacanthidae  � 49, 156–157
Priacanthus blochii  � 154
	 hamrur  � 154
	 macracanthus  � 156
	 sagittarius  � 156
	 tayenus  � 156
Prionurus chrysurus  � 318
Pristiapogon fraenatus  � 154
	 kallopterus  � 154
Pristigasteridae  � 38, 78–79
Pristigenys refulgens  � 156
Pristipomoides auricilla  � 196
	 filamentosus  � 198
	 multidens  � 198
	 sieboldii  � 198
	 typus  � 198
Pristotis obtusirostris  � 294
prometheus, Promethichthys  � 322
Promethichthys prometheus  � 322
prosopotaenia, Dischistodus  � 290
Protonibea diacanthus  � 238
Psammogobius biocellatus  � 302
Psammoperca waigiensis  � 120
Psenes arafurensis  � 334
	 cyanophrys  	�  334
	 maculatus  � 334
	 pellucidus  � 334
Psenopsis sp. A  � 332
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Psettodes erumei  � 336
Psettodidae  � 64, 336–337
Pseudalutarius nasicornis  � 354
Pseudanthias squamipinnis  � 142
Pseudobalistes flavimarginatus  � 348
	 fuscus  � 348
Pseudochromidae  � 49, 144–147
Pseudocoris heteroptera  � 276
Pseudomonacanthus peroni  � 354
Pseudorhombus arsius  � 336
	 diplospilus  � 338
	 dupliocellatus  � 338
	 elevatus  � 338
	 javanicus  � 338
	 malayanus  � 338
	 triocellatus  � 338
pseudothyrsoideus, Gymnothorax  � 72
Pseudotriacanthus strigilifer  � 344
psittacus, Scarus  � 284
Pteragogus sp. A  � 276
Pterocaesio chrysozona  � 202
	 digramma  � 202
	 pisang  � 202
	 randalli  � 202
	 tessellata  � 202
	 tile  � 202
Pteroidae  � 46, 112–113
Pterois volitans  � 112
pterotum, Benthosema  � 90
puellus, Siganus  � 308
punctata, Drepane  � 248
punctatissimum, Sargocentron  � 108
punctatus, Siganus  � 308
	 Stegastes  � 294
puncticeps, Cynoglossus  � 342
punctifer, Encrasicholina  � 80
puntang, Exyrias  � 300
putnamae, Sphyraena  � 322
pyroferus, Acanthurus  � 312

Q
qenie, Sphyraena  � 322
quadrilineatus, Pelates  � 258
	 Upeneus  � 244
quadrimaculatus, Herklotsichthys  � 76
quinquelineatus, Cheilodipterus  � 148
	 Lutjanus  � 192

quoyanus, Epinephelus  � 138
quoyi, Hyporhamphus  � 100
	 Scarus  � 284

R
Rachycentridae  � 51, 160–161
Rachycentron canadum  � 160
radiatus, Epinephelus  � 138
randalli, Liopropoma  � 140
	 Odontanthias  � 140
	 Pterocaesio  � 202
rapsoni, Eubleekeria  � 178
Rastrelliger brachysoma  � 326
	 faughni  � 328
	 kanagurta  � 328
rectangulus, Rhinecanthus  � 350
refulgens, Pristigenys  � 156
reipublicae, Tetrosomus  � 356
Remora albescens  � 158
	 osteochir  � 158
	 remora  � 160
remora, Remora  � 160
reticulatus, Chilomycterus  � 358
	 Naso  � 318
retrofasciatus, Plectranthias  � 140
Rhinecanthus aculeatus  � 350
	 rectangulus  � 350
	 verrucosus  � 350
rhinorhynchos, Ostracion  � 356
rhodochrous, Pontinus  � 112
rivoliana, Seriola  � 174
rivulatus, Lutjanus  � 192
	 Scarus  � 286
robustus, Choerodon  � 266
rochei, Auxis  � 324
rogaa, Aethaloperca  � 122
ruber, Otolithes  � 238
rubescens, Taractes  � 182
rubrioperculatus, Lethrinus  � 218
rubrisos, Bodianus  � 262
rubroviolaceus, Scarus  � 286
rubrum, Sargocentron  � 108
rufolineatus, Lutjanus  � 192
rufomaculatus, Parascolopsis  � 226
russellii, Lutjanus  � 192
rutilans, Aphareus  � 184
Ruvettus pretiosus  � 324
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Ryukyupercis gushikeni �  296

S
Sacura parva  � 144
sagittarius, Priacanthus  � 156
Salarias ceramensis  � 298
sammara, Neoniphon  � 106
Sarda orientalis  � 328
Sardinella albella  � 76
	 fimbriata  � 78
	 gibbosa  � 78
	 lemuru  � 78
Sargocentron caudimaculatum  	�  106
	 diadema  � 106
	 melanospilos  � 108
	 praslin  � 108
	 punctatissimum  � 108
	 rubrum  � 108
sathete, Strophidon  � 72
Satyrichthys welchi  � 116
Saurida cf. tumbil  � 86
	 longimanus  � 84
	 macrolepis  � 86
	 micropectoralis  � 86
	 nebulosa  � 86
savayensis, Nectamia  � 150
sawakinensis, Branchiostegus  � 156
scaber, Grammoplites  � 118
scapularis, Halichoeres  � 270
Scaridae �  58, 278–287
Scarus dimidiatus  � 282
	 flavipectoralis  � 282
	 forsteni  � 282
	 frenatus  � 282
	 ghobban  � 284
	 niger  � 284
	 oviceps  � 284
	 prasiognathos  � 284
	 psittacus  � 284
	 quoyi  � 284
	 rivulatus  � 286
	 rubroviolaceus  � 286
	 schlegeli  � 286
	 spinus  � 286
Scatophagidae �  60, 306–307
Scatophagus argus  � 306
	 sp. A  � 306

sceleratus, Lagocephalus  � 358
schlegelii, Caprodon  � 122
	 Erythrocles  � 184
schlegeli, Ostorhinchus  � 152
	 Scarus  � 286
schoenleinii, Choerodon  � 266
schotaf, Plectorhinchus  � 208
schwenkii, Pempheris  � 246
Sciaenidae  � 55, 234–239
Scolopsis affinis  � 230
	 aurata  � 230
	 bilineata  � 230
	 ciliata  � 230
	 lineata  � 230
	 margaritifera  � 232
	 monogramma  � 232
	 taenioptera  � 232
	 vosmeri  � 232
	 xenochroa  � 232
Scomber australasicus  � 328
Scomberoides lysan  � 172
	 tala  � 172
	 tol  � 172
Scomberomorus commerson  � 328
	 guttatus  � 328
Scombridae  � 62, 324–331
Scombrolabracidae  � 62, 320–321
Scombrolabrax heterolepis  � 320
Scorpaena izensis  � 114
	 onaria  � 114
Scorpaenidae  � 46, 112–115
Scorpaenopsis diabolus  � 114
	 oxycephala  � 114
	 papuensis  � 114
	 possi  � 114
scriptus, Aluterus  � 352
scutatus, Centriscus  � 110
sebae, Lutjanus  � 192
Sebastidae  � 45, 112–113
Sebastiscus tertius  � 112
secunda, Uraspis  � 176
Secutor indicius  � 182
	 insidiator  � 182
seheli, Moolgarda  � 94
Selar boops  � 172
	 crumenophthalmus  � 172
Selaroides leptolepis  � 174

Scientific names index



408

Selenanthias analis  � 144
semicinctus, Lethrinus  � 218
semicirculatus, Pomacanthus  � 256
Seriola rivoliana  � 174
Seriolina nigrofasciata  � 174
serpens, Gempylus  � 322
Serranidae  � 48, 122–145
serratospinosus, Giganthias  � 138
setifer, Xiphasia  � 298
Setipinna tenuifilis  � 80
setirostris, Thryssa  � 82
setosus, Pentapodus  � 228
sexfasciatus, Abudefduf  � 286
	 Caranx  � 168
	 Epinephelus  � 138
sexlineatus, Helotes  � 258
sexmaculata, Cephalopholis  � 126
sexstriatus, Pomacanthus  � 256
shima, Gerres  � 204
sieboldii, Pristipomoides  � 198
Siganidae  � 61, 306–309
Siganus canaliculatus  � 306
	 corallinus  � 306
	 guttatus  � 306
	 javus  � 306
	 puellus  � 308
	 punctatus  � 308
	 spinus  � 308
	 vermiculatus  � 308
	 virgatus  � 308
	 vulpinus  � 308
sihama, Sillago  � 156
Sillaginidae  � 50, 156–157
Sillago sihama  � 156
singularius, Heniochus  � 254
sirm, Amblygaster  � 76
smithi, Jaydia  � 148
solandri, Acanthocybium  � 324
soldado, Nibea  � 236
Solea ovata  � 340
Soleidae  � 65, 340–341
sonnerati, Cephalopholis  � 126
sordida, Paracaesio  � 196
sordidus, Abudefduf  � 288
	 Chlorurus  � 280
sp. A, Ablennes  � 102
	 Atule  � 162

	 Brachirus  � 340
	 Choerodon  � 266
	 Conger  � 74
	 Cymbacephalus  � 116
	 Cynoglossus  � 342
	 Equulites  � 178
	 Gymnocranius  � 214
	 Hime  � 84
	 Iniistius  � 274
	 Labracinus  � 146
	 Lethrinus  � 220
	 Lutjanus  � 194
	 Nemipterus  � 226
	 Neomerinthe  � 112
	 Ostorhinchus  � 152
	 Parascolopsis  � 226
	 Pardachirus  � 340
	 Parupeneus  � 242
	 Pisodonophis  � 74
	 Platycephalus  � 118
	 Psenopsis  � 332
	 Pteragogus  � 276
	 Scatophagus  � 306
	 Strophidon  � 72
	 Trichiurus  � 324
spadiceus, Lagocephalus  � 358
Sparidae  � 54, 212–213
spariformis, Dentex  � 212
sp. B, Nemipterus  � 226
	 Trichiurus  � 324
speciosus, Gnathanodon  � 170
speculum, Chaetodon  � 252
sphynx, Amblygobius  � 300
Sphyraena barracuda  � 320
	 forsteri  � 320
	 jello  � 320
	 obtusata  � 320
	 pinguis  � 322
	 putnamae  � 322
	 qenie  � 322
Sphyraenidae  � 62, 320–323
spiloparaea, Cephalopholis  � 126
spilopterus, Cheilopogon  � 96
spilotoceps, Epinephelus  � 138
spilurus, Symphorichthys  � 198
spinidens, Calotomus  � 280
spinus, Scarus  � 286
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	 Siganus  � 308
splendens, Beryx  � 104
	 Eubleekeria  � 180
squamipinnis, Pseudanthias  � 142
Stegastes punctatus  � 294
steindachneri, Taractichthys  � 182
stellatus, Abalistes  � 346
Stethojulis interrupta  � 276
	 trilineata  � 278
Stolephorus indicus  � 80
	 waitei  � 80
striatula, Ilisha  � 78
striatus, Ctenochaetus  � 314
	 Thamnaconus  � 354
strigilifer, Pseudotriacanthus  � 344
Stromateidae  � 64, 336–337
Strongylura incisa  � 102
	 leiura  � 102
	 strongylura  � 102
strongylura, Strongylura  � 102
Strophidon sathete  � 72
	 sp. A  � 72
subviridis, Chelon  � 92
subvittatus, Upeneus  � 244
Sufflamen bursa  � 350
	 chrysopterum  � 350
	 fraenatum  � 350
sulphureus, Upeneus  � 244
Sunagocia otaitensis  � 118
surinamensis, Lobotes  � 204
Symphorichthys spilurus  � 198
Symphorus nematophorus  � 198
Symphurus microrhynchus  � 344
Symphysanodon katayamai  � 122
	 typus  � 122
Symphysanodontidae  � 48, 122–123
Synagrops philippinensis  	�  120
Synanceiidae  � 46, 116–117
Syngnathidae  � 44, 108–109
Syngnathoides biaculeatus  � 108
Synodontidae  � 40, 84–89
Synodus amaranthus  � 86
	 cf. oculeus  � 88
	 cf. sageneus  � 88
	 dermatogenys  � 86
	 jaculum  � 88
	 macrocephalus  � 88

	 variegatus  � 88

T
taenioptera, Scolopsis  � 232
taeniourus, Novaculichthys  � 274
tala, Scomberoides  � 172
Taractes rubescens  � 182
Taractichthys steindachneri  � 182
tardoore, Opisthopterus  � 78
tayenus, Priacanthus  � 156
teira, Platax  � 304
temminckii, Hypoatherina  � 96
tennentii, Acanthurus  � 314
tenuifilis, Setipinna  � 80
Terapon jarbua  � 258
	 theraps  � 260
Terapontidae �  57, 258–261
teres, Caesio  � 200
tertius, Sebastiscus  � 112
tesselatus, Thamnaconus  	�  354
tessellata, Pterocaesio  � 202
tetracantha, Parapercis  � 296
tetradactylum, Eleutheronema  � 232
Tetraodon nigroviridis  � 358
Tetraodontidae  � 67, 356–359
Tetrosomus reipublicae  � 356
thalassina, Netuma  � 82
Thalassoma hardwicke  � 278
	 jansenii  � 278
	 lunare  � 278
	 striatus  � 354
	 tesselatus  � 354
thazard, Auxis  � 326
theraps, Terapon  � 260
Thryssa baelama  � 80
	 cf. setirostris  � 82
	 mystax  � 80
	 setirostris  � 82
Thunnus alalunga  � 330
	 albacares  � 330
	 obesus  � 330
	 tonggol  � 330
thynnoides, Naso  � 318
Thyrsitoides marleyi  � 324
tile, Pterocaesio  � 202
tille, Caranx  � 168
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timoriensis, Lutjanus  � 192
tol, Scomberoides  � 172
tomentosus, Acreichthys  � 352
tonggol, Thunnus  � 330
torquatus, Cymolutes  � 268
Torquigener brevipinnis  � 358
Toxotes jaculatrix  � 248
Toxotidae  � 56, 248–249
Trachichthyidae  � 43, 104–105
Trachinocephalus myops  � 88
Trachinotus africanus  � 174
	 baillonii  � 174
	 blochii  � 174
	 botla  � 176
Trachipteridae  � 41, 90–91
Trachipterus jacksonensis  � 90
tragula, Upeneus  � 246
Triacanthidae  � 66, 344–345
Triacanthus nieuhofii  � 344
Trichiuridae  � 62, 324–325
Trichiurus sp. A  � 324
	 sp. B  � 324
trifascialis, Chaetodon  � 252
trifasciatus, Chaetodon  � 252
Triglidae  � 46, 116–117
trilineata, Stethojulis  � 278
trilobatus, Cheilinus  � 264
trimaculatus, Apolemichthys  � 254
	 Dascyllus  � 290
triocellatus, Pseudorhombus  � 338
triostegus, Acanthurus  � 314
Tripodichthys blochii  � 344
tripunctatus, Pomacentrus  � 292
trivittatus, Pentapodus  � 230
tuberosus, Naso  � 318
twistii, Iniistius  � 274
Tylosurus acus  � 102
	 crocodilus  � 102
typus, Pristipomoides  � 198
	 Symphysanodon  � 122

U
Ulua mentalis  � 176
undulatus, Balistapus  � 346
	 Cheilinus  � 264
	 Gymnothorax  � 72
undulosus, Epinephelus  � 138

unicolor, Gymnosarda  � 326
unicornis, Naso  � 318
Upeneus asymmetricus  � 242
	 cf. margarethae  � 244
	 cf. sulphureus  � 244
	 guttatus  � 242
	 moluccensis  � 244
	 quadrilineatus  � 244
	 subvittatus  � 244
	 sulphureus  � 244
	 tragula  � 246
	 vittatus  � 246
Uranoscopidae  � 59, 298–299
Uranoscopus cognatus  � 298
	 kaianus  � 298
Uraspis secunda  � 176
	 uraspis  � 176
uraspis, Uraspis  � 176
Uroconger lepturus  � 74
urodeta, Cephalopholis  � 128

V
vagabundus, Chaetodon  � 252
vaigiensis, Abudefduf  � 288
	 Centrogenys  � 144
	 Ellochelon  � 92
	 Kyphosus  � 258
	 Leptoscarus  � 282
Valamugil buchanani  � 94
vanicolensis, Mulloidichthys  � 240
	 Pempheris  � 246
variabilis, Petroscirtes  � 298
vari, Alepes  � 162
variegatus, Lethrinus  � 220
	 Synodus  � 88
Variola albimarginata  � 144
	 louti  � 144
varius, Heniochus  � 254
Velifer hypselopterus  � 90
Veliferidae  � 40, 90–91
velifer, Zebrasoma  � 320
vermiculatus, Siganus  � 308
verrucosus, Rhinecanthus  � 350
vidua, Melichthys  � 348
violacea, Myripristis  � 106
violascens, Neopomacentrus  � 292
virescens, Aprion  � 184
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virgatus, Nemipterus  � 224
	 Siganus  � 308
viridescens, Balistoides  � 346
vitta, Lutjanus  � 194
vittatus, Plectorhinchus  � 208
	 Upeneus  � 246
vlamingii, Naso  � 318
volitans, Pterois  � 112
vosmeri, Scolopsis  � 232
vrolikii, Centropyge  � 256
vulpinus, Siganus  � 308

W
waigiensis, Psammoperca  � 120
waitei, Stolephorus  � 80
Wattsia mossambica  � 220
welchi, Satyrichthys  � 116
whiteleggii, Cubiceps  � 334

X
Xanthichthys lineopunctatus  � 352

xanthochilus, Lethrinus  � 220
xanthometopon, Pomacanthus  � 258
xanthonema, Filimanus  � 234
xanthonota, Caesio  � 200
xanthopterus, Acanthurus  � 314
xanthosternus, Pomacentrus  � 292
xanthozona, Parapercis  � 296
xanthura, Paracaesio  � 196
xenochroa, Scolopsis  � 232
Xiphasia setifer  � 298
Xiphias gladius  � 332
Xiphiidae  � 63, 332–333

Z
zamboangae, Choerodon  � 266
Zanclidae  � 61, 310–311
Zanclus cornutus  � 310
Zebrasoma velifer  � 320
Zebrias altipinnis  � 340
zeylonicus, Halichoeres  � 272
zysron, Nemipterus  � 224
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Common names index

A
Absent-minded Scorpionfish  � 112
African Sailfin Flyingfish  � 98
Agujon Needlefish  � 102
Albacore  � 330
Alfonsino  � 104
Amaranth Lizardfish  � 86
Amberjack, Blackbanded  � 174
	 Highfin  � 174
Ambon Emperor  � 214
Anchor Tuskfish  	�  264
Anchovy, Baelama  � 80
	 Buccaneer  � 80
	 Common Hairfin  � 80
	 Indian  � 80
	 Spotty-face  � 80
Andaman Grunt  � 210
Anemonefish, Clark’s  � 288
	 Saddleback  � 288
Angelfish, Blueringed  � 256
	 Emperor  � 256
	 Pearlscale  � 256
	 Semicircle  � 256
	 Sixband  � 256
	 Threespot  � 254
	 Vermiculate  � 256
	 Yellowmask  � 258
Anthia, Spinyfin  � 138
Anthias, Scalefin  � 142
Arafura Perchlet  � 128
Archerfish, Banded  � 248
Areolate Grouper  � 128
Argus Wrasse  � 268
Ariomma, Indian  � 336
	 Smalleye  � 336
Armour Gurnard, Robust  � 116
Arrowfin Bigeye  � 156
Asymmetrical Goatfish  � 242

B
Baelama Anchovy  � 80
Bald Glassfish  � 120
Bali Halfbeak  � 100
Balinese Threadfin Bream  � 222
Bali Sardinella  � 78
Banana Fusilier  � 202

Banded Archerfish  � 248
Banded Damselfish  � 290
	 Grouper  � 128
	 Grunt  � 210
	 Ilisha  � 78
	 Scad  � 160
Banded Silverbiddy  � 204
Bandfish, Redspotted  � 260
Bannerfish, Humphead  � 254
	 Longfin  � 252
	 Phantom  � 254
	 Schooling  � 254
	 Singular  � 254
Barracuda, Bigeye  � 320
	 Blackfin  � 322
	 Great  � 320
	 Obtuse  � 320
	 Pickhandle  � 320
	 Red  � 322
	 Sawtooth  � 322
Barracudina, Japanese  � 90
Barramundi  � 120
Barred Needlefish  � 102
	 Queenfish  � 172
	 Thicklip Wrasse  � 272
	 Unicornfish  � 318
Basslet, Indian  � 140
	 Little Fairy  � 144
	 Pearlspot Fairy  � 144
	 Yellowback  � 140
Bass, Red  � 186
	 Sand  � 120
Batavia Batfish  � 304
Batfish, Batavia  � 304
	 Blunthead  � 304
	 Golden  � 304
	 Longfin  � 304
	 Round  � 304
Batuna’s Damselfish  � 288
Batu Wrasse  � 266
Bearded Croaker  � 236
Bearhead Flyingfish  � 96
Beautiful Goby  � 300
Bengal Sergeant  � 286
	 Snapper  � 186
	 Tonguesole  � 342
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Bicolor Goatfish  � 240
Bigbelly Pomfret  � 182
Bigeye, Arrowfin  � 156
Bigeye, Blackfringe  � 156
	 Bloch’s  � 154
	 Crescent-tail  � 154
	 Japanese  � 154
	 Purplespot  � 156
	 Spottedfin  � 156
Bigeye Barracuda  � 320
	 Bream  � 220
	 Hairtail  � 324
	 Scad  � 172
	 Snapper  � 190
	 Trevally  � 168
	 Tuna  � 330
Bighead Pennah Croaker  � 238
Bignose Unicornfish  � 318
Bigscale Lizardfish  � 86
	 Soldierfish  � 104
Bigsnout Whiptail  � 92
Bigtooth Twinspot Flounder  � 338
Black and White Snapper  � 194
Blackaxil Chromis  � 290
Blackback Butterflyfish  � 250
Blackbanded Amberjack  � 174
Blackbarred Halfbeak  � 98
Blackbar Triggerfish  � 350
Blackblotch Emperor  � 218
	 Lizardfish  � 88
Black Cardinalfish  � 146
	 Croaker  � 238
	 Damselfish  � 292
Blackeye Thicklip Wrasse  � 272
Blackfin Barracuda  � 322
	 Sole  � 340
Blackfringe Bigeye  � 156
Blackline Cardinalfish  � 152
Black Marlin  � 330
	 Pomfret  � 172
	 Snoek  � 324
	 Triggerfish  � 348
Blackmouth Croaker  � 234
Blackpatch Triggerfish  � 350
Blackrag  � 334
Blacksaddle Coral Trout  � 142
	 Herring  � 76

Blackspot Grouper  � 136
	 Sergeant  � 288
	 Snapper  � 188
	 Squirrelfish  � 108
	 Tuskfish  � 266
Blackspotted Moray  � 70
	 Razorfish  � 274
Blackstreak Surgeonfish  � 312
Blacktail Snapper  � 188
Blacktip Grouper  � 132
	 Sea Catfish  � 84
	 Silverbiddy  � 204
	 Sweetlips  � 206
Bleeker’s Cardinalfish  � 146
	 Grouper  � 130
	 Parrotfish  � 280
Blenny, Seram  � 298
Bloch’s Bigeye  � 154
	 Tonguesole  � 344
Blotched Sole  � 340
Blotcheye Soldierfish  � 106
Bludger Trevally  � 166
Blue and Yellow Grouper  � 132
Bluebarred Parrotfish  � 284
Bluebottle Fish  � 334
Bluecheek Grunt  � 210
Bluefin Cockerel Wrasse  � 276
Bluefin Trevally  � 168
Bluelined Grouper  � 124
	 Large-eye Bream  � 214
Blue Marlin  � 332
	 Tilefish  � 158
	 Trevally  � 164
Bluenose Grubfish  � 294
Blueringed Angelfish  � 256
Bluespine Unicornfish  � 318
Bluespot Mullet  � 94
Bluespotted Grouper  � 124
	 Large-eye Bream  � 214
	 Wrasse  � 260
Bluestreak Fusilier  � 202
Bluestriped Triggerfish  � 348
Bluestripe Herring  � 76
Bluetail Mullet  � 94
	 Unicornfish  � 316
Blunthead Batfish  � 304
Bluntsnout Gregory  � 294
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Bombay Duck  � 84
Bonefish, Longjaw  � 70
Bonito, Striped  � 328
Bony Flyingfish  � 98
Boxfish, Shortsnout  � 356
Brassy Trevally  � 168
Bream, Bigeye  � 220
	 Redfin  � 220
	 Taiwan Soldier  � 212
Bridled Grouper  � 132
	 Parrotfish  � 282
	 Triggerfish  � 350
Brilliant Pomfret  � 182
Bristletooth, Striped  � 314
	 Twospot  � 314
Broadhead Flathead  � 118
Brotula, Goatsbeard  � 90
Brown Cusk  � 92
	 Surgeonfish  � 312
Brownback Trevally  16� 6
Brownmarbled Grouper  � 132
Brownstripe Snapper  � 194
Buccaneer Anchovy  � 80
Bullethead Parrotfish  � 280
Bullet Tuna  � 324
Bullseye, Curved  � 246
Bumphead Parrotfish  � 278
Bumpnose Trevally  � 166
Burrfish, Spotted  � 358
Butterflyfish, Blackback  � 250
	 Chevron  � 252
	 Indian Redfin  � 252
	 Indian Vagabond  � 250
	 Klein’s  � 250
	 Lined  � 250
	 Ovalspot  � 252
	 Redfin  � 250
	 Saddled  � 250
	 Speckled  � 248
	 Threadfin  � 248
	 Vagabond  � 252
Butterfly Whiptail  � 228

C
Camouflage Grouper  � 136
Cape Cubehead  � 332
Cardinalfish, Black  � 146

	 Blackline  � 152
	 Bleeker’s  � 146
	 Cavite  � 150
	 Fiveline  � 148
	 Flower  � 152
	 Fourstripe  � 152
	 Humpback  � 148
	 Intermediate  � 148
	 Iridescent  � 154
	 Large-toothed  � 148
	 Moluccan  � 152
	 Ocellate  � 148
	 Orangelined  � 146
	 Pinstripe  � 150
	 Ringtail  � 150
	 Samoan  � 150
	 Schlegel’s  � 152
	 Smith’s  � 148
	 Spotgill  � 150
	 Spurcheek  � 154
	 Whitelined  � 152
	 Wolf  � 146
	 Yellowlined  � 150
Caroun Croaker  � 236
Castelnau’s Jawfish  � 146
Catfish, Blacktip Sea  � 84
	 Giant Sea  � 82
	 Longsnouted  	�  82
Cavite Cardinalfish  � 150
Celebes Wrasse  � 276
Checked Swallowtail  � 140
Checkerboard Wrasse  � 270
Cheeklined Wrasse  � 276
Chequered Snapper  � 186
Chevron Butterflyfish  � 252
Chinamanfish  � 198
Chinese Fringelip Eel  � 72
	 Trumpetfish  � 110
Chocolate Grouper  � 124
Chromis, Blackaxil  � 290
	 Yellow  � 288
Chub, Lowfin  � 258
	 Topsail  � 258
Cigar Wrasse  � 264
Cinnabar Goatfish  � 240
Clark’s Anemonefish  � 288
Clearfin Lizardfish  � 86
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Cleftbelly Trevally  � 162
Clown Triggerfish  � 346
Coastal Cubehead  � 334
	 Trevally  � 164
Cobia  � 160
Collared Razorwrasse  � 268
Comb Goby  � 302
Comet Grouper  � 136
Commerson’s Sole  � 340
Common Dolphinfish  � 160
	 Hairfin Anchovy  � 80
	 Pike Conger  � 74
	 Ponyfish  � 180
	 Remora  � 160
Compressed Toby  � 356
Conger, Indonesian  � 74
	 Slender  � 74
Convict Surgeonfish  � 314
Copper Sweeper  � 246
Coralfish, Ocellate  � 254
	 Orangebanded  � 252
Coral Grouper  � 130
	 Rabbitfish  � 306
Coral Trout, Blacksaddle  � 142
	 Highfin  � 142
	 Leopard  � 142
	 Spotted  � 142
	 Squaretail  � 142
Coris, Yellowtail  � 268
Cornetfish, Red  � 110
	 Smooth  � 110
Coronation Grouper  � 144
Cottonmouth Trevally  � 176
Cowfish, Longhorn  � 356
Crescent Grunter  � 258
Crescent-tail Bigeye  � 154
Crimson Jobfish  � 198
	 Snapper  � 188
Croaker, Bearded  � 236
	 Bighead Pennah  � 238
	 Black  � 238
	 Blackmouth  � 234
	 Caroun  � 236
	 Donkey  � 238
	 Largefin  � 236
	 Largescale  � 236
	 River  � 236

	 Soldier  � 236
	 Tigertooth  � 238
Crocodile Flathead  � 116
Crown Squirrelfish  � 106
Cubehead, Cape  � 332
	 Coastal  � 334
	 Longfin  � 332
	 Strange  � 332
Curved Bullseye  � 246
Cusk, Brown  � 92
Cutribbon Wrasse  � 276

D
Daggertooth Pike Conger  � 74
Damselfish, Banded  � 290
	 Batuna’s  � 288
	 Black  � 292
	 Gulf  � 294
	 Honeyhead  � 290
	 Lagoon  � 290
	 Ocellate  � 292
	 Smoky  � 292
	 Threespot  � 292
	 White  � 290
Damsel, Yellowbreast  � 292
Darkcap Parrotfish  � 284
Darkfin Grouper  � 128
Darkstriped Squirrelfish  � 108
Darktail Snapper  � 188
Dart, Largespotted  � 176
	 Smallspotted  � 174
	 Snubnose  � 174
Darwin’s Roughy  � 104
Dascyllus, Threespot  � 290
Dealfish  � 90
Decorated Ponyfish  � 180
Deepbody Silverbiddy  � 204
Deep Flounder  � 338
Deepsea Boarfish, Robust  � 94
Deepwater Goatfish  � 244
Demoiselle, Violet  � 292
Devil Stonefish  � 114
Diamond Mullet  � 92
Dogtooth Tuna  � 326
Dolphinfish, Common  � 160
Donkey Croaker  � 238
Dorab Wolf-herring  � 82
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Dot-dash Goatfish  � 240
Dotdash Grouper  � 136
Dots-and-dashes Ponyfish  � 182
Dotted Grouper  � 130
Dottyback, Indonesian  � 146
	 Red  	�  144
Doublebanded Soapfish  � 128
Doubleband Surgeonfish  � 314
Doublebar Goatfish  � 240
	 Rabbitfish  � 308
Double-ended Pipefish  � 108
Doublelined Fusilier  � 202
Doubleline Mackerel  � 326
	 Tonguesole  � 344
Doublespotted Queenfish  � 172
Doubletooth Soldierfish  � 106
Double Whiptail  � 228
Dragonet, Fingered  � 300
Driftfish, Dusky  � 334
	 Eastern Indian  � 332
	 Freckled  � 334
	 Silver  � 334
Duck, Bombay  � 84
Dusky Driftfish  � 334
	 Wrasse  � 270
Duskyfin Scad  � 162
Dussumier’s Halfbeak  � 100
Dwarf Threadfin Bream  � 222

E
Eastern Indian Driftfish  � 332
Eel-catfish, Striped  � 84
Ehrenberg’s Snapper  � 186
Ember Parrotfish  � 286
Emperor Angelfish  � 256
Emperor, Ambon  � 214
	 Blackblotch  � 218
	 Longface  � 218
	 Longfin  � 216
	 Longspine  � 216
	 Maldive  � 220
	 Orangestriped  � 218
	 Ornate  � 218
	 Pinkear  � 216
	 Red  � 192
	 Slender  � 220
	 Smalltooth  � 216

	 Spangled  � 218
	 Spotcheek  � 218
	 Thumbprint  � 216
	 Yellowfin  � 216
	 Yellowlip  � 220
	 Yellowtail  � 214
Escolar  � 322
Escolar, Longfin  � 320
Eyebrow Large-eye Bream  � 214
Eyestripe Surgeonfish  � 310

F
Faintbar Razorfish  � 272
False Golden Trevally  � 170
	 Scorpionfish  � 144
	 Trevally  � 158
Fanbelly Filefish  � 354
Fangblenny, Shorthead  � 298
	 Variable  � 298
Fathead Seabream  � 212
Filefish, Fanbelly  � 354
	 Hairfin  � 354
	 Manyline  � 354
	 Manyspot  � 354
	 Potbelly  � 354
	 Rhinoceros  � 354
	 Scrawled  � 352
	 Seagrass  � 352
	 Unicorn  � 352
	 Wirenet  � 352
	 Yelloweye  � 352
Finemarbled Flathead  � 118
Fingered Dragonet  � 300
Finspot Razorfish  � 274
Fiveline Cardinalfish  � 148
Fivelined Snapper  � 192
Flagtail Tilefish  � 158
Flagtail Triggerfish  � 350
Flame Snapper  � 184
Flathead, Broadhead  � 118
	 Crocodile  � 116
	 Finemarbled  � 118
	 Fringe-eyed  � 116
	 Indonesian  � 118
	 Japanese  � 118
	 Manybar  � 118
	 Rough  � 118
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Flat Needlefish  � 100
Floral Wrasse  � 262
Flounder, Bigtooth Twinspot  � 338
	 Deep  � 338
	 Javan  � 338
	 Largetooth  � 336
	 Malayan  � 338
	 Ocellate  � 338
	 Panther  � 336
	 Threespot  � 338
Flower Cardinalfish  � 152
Flyingfish, African Sailfin  � 98
	 Bearhead  � 96
	 Bony  � 98
	 Glider  � 96
	 Intermediate  � 96
	 Manyspotted  � 96
	 Margined  � 96
	 Narrowhead  � 98
	 Pharao  � 98
	 Yellowing  � 98
Flying Gurnard, Oriental  � 110
	 Starry  � 110
Forktail Large-eye Bream  � 212
Fourfinger Threadfin  � 232
Fourline Tonguesole  � 342
	 Trumpeter  � 258
Foursaddle Grouper  � 138
Fourstripe Cardinalfish  � 152
	 Goatfish  � 244
Foxface Rabbitfish  � 308
Freckled Driftfish  � 334
	 Goatfish  � 246
	 Grouper  � 126
	 Hawkfish  � 260
	 Porcupinefish  � 360
	 Tilefish  � 156
Frigate Mackerel  � 326
Fringe-eyed Flathead  � 116
Fringelip Eel, Chinese  � 72
Fringescale Sardinella  � 78
Fusilier, Banana  � 202
	 Bluestreak  � 202
	 Doublelined  � 202
	 Goldband  � 202
	 Lunar  � 200
	 Mottled  � 200

	 Onestripe  � 202
	 Randall’s  � 202
	 Scissortail  � 200
	 Yellow and Blueback  � 200
	 Yellowback  � 200
	 Yellowtail  � 200

G
Garish Grouper  � 124
Gemfish, Singleline  � 322
Geographic Wrasse  � 260
Giant Herring, Hawaiian  � 70
Giant Moray  � 70
	 Sea Catfish  � 82
	 Sweetlips  � 206
	 Trevally  � 166
Glasseye  � 154
Glassfish, Bald  � 120
Glider Flyingfish  � 96
Goatfish, Asymmetrical  � 242
	 Bicolor  � 240
	 Cinnabar  � 240
	 Deepwater  � 244
	 Dot-dash  � 240
	 Doublebar  � 240
	 Fourstripe  � 244
	 Freckled  � 246
	 Goldsaddle  � 240
	 Indian  � 242
	 Longbarbel  � 242
	 Marbled  � 244
	 Moluccan  	�  244
	 Multibar  � 242
	 Pearlspot  � 242
	 Red  � 238
	 Snakeskin  � 242
	 Striped  � 246
	 Sulphur  � 244
	 Yellowbelly  � 244
	 Yellowfin  � 240
	 Yellowstripe  � 238
Goatsbeard Brotula  � 90
Goby, Beautiful  � 300
	 Comb  � 302
	 Isthmus  � 300
	 Maned  � 302
	 Puntang  � 300
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	 Scalynape Tentacle  � 302
	 Shadow  � 300
	 Sleepy  � 302
	 Sphynx  � 300
	 Taileye  � 302
	 Triplespot  � 302
Goldband Fusilier  � 202
	 Jobfish  � 198
Golden Batfish  � 304
	 Grouper  � 124
Golden Rabbitfish  � 306
	 Snapper  � 188
	 Trevally  � 170
Goldenlined Snapper  � 192
Golden Threadfin Bream  � 224
Goldflag Jobfish  � 196
Goldlined Sweetlips  � 206
Goldsaddle Goatfish  � 240
Goldspotted Rabbitfish  � 308
Goldstripe Sardinella  � 78
	 Wrasse  � 270
Graceful Threadfin Bream  � 222
Great Barracuda  � 320
Greater Lizardfish  � 86
Greenback Mullet  � 92
Green Jobfish  � 184
Greenthroat Parrotfish  � 284
Gregory, Bluntsnout  � 294
Grouper, Areolate  � 128
	 Banded  � 128
	 Blackspot  � 136
	 Blacktip  � 132
	 Bleeker’s  � 130
	 Blue and Yellow  � 132
	 Bluelined  � 124
	 Bluespotted  � 124
	 Bridled  � 132
	 Brownmarbled  � 132
	 Camouflage  � 136
	 Chocolate  � 124
	 Comet  � 136
	 Coral  � 130
	 Coronation  � 144
	 Darkfin  � 128
	 Dotdash  � 136
	 Dotted  � 130
	 Foursaddle  � 138

	 Freckled  � 126
	 Garish  � 124
	 Golden  � 124
	 Harlequin  � 126
	 Highfin  � 134
	 Honeycomb  � 136
	 Humpback  � 128
	 Indian  � 132
	 Leopard  � 124
	 Longfin  � 138
	 Longspine  � 134
	 Lyretail  � 144
	 Malabar  � 134
	 Masked  � 140
	 Obliquebanded  � 138
	 Orangespotted  � 130
	 Peacock  � 122
	 Red Coral  � 126
	 Redmouth  � 122
	 Saddle  � 126
	 Sixbar  � 138
	 Slender  � 122
	 Snubnose  � 134
	 Speckled  � 130
	 Spotted  � 134
	 Starspotted  � 132
	 Strawberry  � 126
	 Striped  � 134
	 Tomato  � 126
	 Wavylined  � 138
	 Whitespotted  � 130
	 Whitestreaked  � 136
Grubfish, Bluenose  � 294
	 Kenting  � 296
	 Latticed  � 294
	 Pacific  � 296
	 Redbar  � 294
	 Reticulate  � 296
	 Rosy  � 296
	 Sharpnose  � 294
	 Whitestripe  � 296
	 Yellowstripe  � 296
Grunt, Andaman  � 210
	 Banded  � 210
	 Bluecheek  � 210
	 Javelin  � 210
	 Saddle  � 210
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	 Silver  � 210
Grunter, Crescent  � 258
	 Largescale  � 260
Gulf Damselfish  � 294
Gurnard, Indonesian  � 116
	 Red  � 116

H
Hairback Herring  � 76
Hairfin Filefish  � 354
	 Triggerfish  � 346
Hairtail, Bigeye  � 324
	 Smalleye  � 324
Hairtail Snakeblenny  � 298
Halfbeak, Bali  � 100
	 Blackbarred  � 98
	 Dussumier’s  � 100
	 Lutke’s  � 100
	 Quoy’s  � 100
	 Red-tipped  � 100
Halfsmooth Golden Puffer  � 358
Halibut, Indian  � 336
Harlequin Grouper  � 126
	 Sweetlips  � 206
Hawaiian Giant Herring  � 70
Hawkfish, Freckled  � 260
	 Whitespotted  � 260
Herring, Blacksaddle  � 76
	 Bluestripe  � 76
	 Hairback  � 76
Herring Scad  � 162
Highfin Amberjack  � 174
	 Coral Trout  � 142
	 Grouper  � 134
	 Moray  � 72
	 Zebra Sole  � 340
Hogfish, Izu  � 262
	 Red-dashed  � 262
	 Redfin  � 262
	 Saddleback  � 262
	 Splitlevel  � 262
Honeycomb Grouper  � 136
Honeyhead Damselfish  � 290
Hound Needlefish  � 102
Humpback Cardinalfish  � 148
	 Grouper  � 128
	 Sweetlips  � 208

	 Unicornfish  � 316
Humphead Bannerfish  � 254
Humpnose Unicornfish  � 318

I
Idol, Moorish  � 310
Ilisha, Banded  � 78
	 Indian  � 78
Imperador  � 104
Indian Anchovy  � 80
	 Ariomma  � 336
	 Basslet  � 140
	 Bird Wrasse  � 268
	 Goatfish  � 242
	 Grouper  � 132
	 Halibut  � 336
	 Ilisha  � 78
	 Mackerel  � 328
	 Parrotfish  � 280
	 Redfin Butterflyfish  � 252
	 Snapper  � 190
	 Threadfish  � 160
	 Triggerfish  � 348
	 Vagabond Butterflyfish  � 250
Indonesian Conger  � 74
	 Dottyback  � 146
	 Flathead  � 118
	 Gurnard  � 116
	 Lizardfish  � 88
	 Longjaw Thryssa  � 82
	 Ponyfish  � 178
	 Snake Eel  � 74
	 Swallowtail  � 140
	 Threadfin Bream  � 226
	 Threadsail  � 84
Indo–Pacific King Mackerel  � 328
	 Sergeant  � 288
	 Tarpon  � 70
	 Tonguesole  � 344
Intermediate Cardinalfish  � 148
	 Flyingfish  � 96
Iridescent Cardinalfish  � 154
Island Mackerel  � 328
	 Trevally  � 166
Isthmus Goby  � 300
Izuan Scorpionfish  � 114
Izu Hogfish  � 262
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J
Jack, Mangrove  � 184
Jansen’s Wrasse  � 278
Japanese Barracudina  � 90
	 Bigeye  � 154
	 Flathead  � 118
	 Meagre  � 234
	 Rubyfish  � 184
	 Snapper  � 194
	 Threadfin Bream  � 222
	 Whiptail  � 228
Javan Flounder  � 338
	 Rabbitfish  � 306
	 Scorpionfish  � 112
	 Snapper  � 194
	 Tonguesole  � 342
Javelin Grunt  � 210
Jawfish, Castelnau’s  � 146
Jellynose Fish, Pacific  � 84
Jobfish, Crimson  � 198
	 Goldband  � 198
	 Goldflag  � 196
	 Green  � 184
	 Lavender  � 198
	 Rusty  � 184
	 Sharptooth  � 198
Jones’ Ponyfish  � 178

K
Kai Stargazer  � 298
Kelee Shad  � 76
Kenting Grubfish  � 296
Klein’s Butterflyfish  � 250
Knifetail Pomfret  � 182

L
Lagoon Damselfish  � 290
Lanternfish, Skinnycheek  � 90
Large-eye Lizardfish  � 88
Large-eye Bream, Bluelined  � 214
	 Bluespotted  � 214
	 Eyebrow  � 214
	 Forktail  � 212
	 Mozambique  � 220
	 Striped  � 212
	 Yellowsnout  � 214
Largefin Croaker  � 236

Largehead Lizardfish  � 88
Largescale Croaker  � 236
	 Grunter  � 260
	 Tonguesole  � 342
Largespotted Dart  � 176
Large-toothed Cardinalfish  � 148
Largetooth Flounder  � 336
Latticed Grubfish  � 294
Lattice Monocle Bream  � 232
Lavender Jobfish  � 198
Leopard Coral Trout  � 142
	 Grouper  � 124
Lined Butterflyfish  � 250
	 Surgeonfish  � 310
	 Sweetlips  � 208
Lionfish, Volitans  � 112
Little Fairy Basslet  � 144
Lizardfish, Amaranth  � 86
	 Bigscale  � 86
	 Blackblotch  � 88
	 Clearfin  � 86
	 Greater  � 86
	 Indonesian  � 88
	 Large-eye  	�  88
	 Largehead  � 88
	 Longfin  � 84
	 Nebulous  � 86
	 Reef  � 88
	 Shortfin  � 86
Longbarbel Goatfish  � 242
Longface Emperor  � 218
Longfin Bannerfish  � 252
	 Batfish  � 304
	 Cubehead  � 332
	 Emperor  � 216
	 Escolar  � 320
	 Grouper  � 138
	 Lizardfish  � 84
	 Mullet  � 94
	 Snake Eel  � 74
	 Trevally  � 162
Longhorn Cowfish  � 356
Longjaw Bonefish  � 70
	 Thryssa  � 82
Longnose Trevally  � 164
Longrakered Trevally  � 176
Longsnouted Catfish  � 82
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Longspine Emperor  � 216
	 Grouper  � 134
	 Silverbiddy  � 204
	 Tripodfish  � 344
Longtail Moray  � 72
	 Tripodfish  � 344
	 Tuna  � 330
Lowfin Chub  � 258
Lunar Fusilier  � 200
Lunartail Snapper  � 190
Lutke’s Halfbeak  � 100
Lyretail Grouper  � 144

M
Mackerel Scad  � 168
	 Tuna  � 326
Mackerel, Doubleline  � 326
	 Frigate  � 326
	 Indian  � 328
	 Indo–Pacific King  � 328
	 Island  � 328
	 Narrowbar Spanish  � 328
	 Short  � 326
	 Snake  � 322
	 Spotted Chub  � 328
Malabar Grouper  � 134
	 Snapper  � 190
	 Trevally  � 166
Malayan Flounder  � 338
Maldive Emperor  � 220
Maned Goby  � 302
Mangrove Jack  � 184
Manybar Flathead  � 118
Manyline Filefish  � 354
Manyspot Filefish  � 354
Manyspotted Flyingfish  � 96
Marbled Goatfish  � 244
	 Parrotfish  � 282
Margined Flyingfish  � 96
Marlin, Black  � 330
	 Blue  � 332
Marlinsucker  � 158
Masked Grouper  � 140
	 Rabbitfish  � 308
Meagre, Japanese  � 234
Midnight Snapper  � 194
Milkfish  � 82

Milkspotted Puffer  � 356
Mimic Surgeonfish  � 312
Minstrel Sweetlips  � 208
Moluccan Cardinalfish  � 152
Moluccan Goatfish  � 244
Monocle Bream  � 232
Monocle Bream, Lattice  � 232
	 Pearlstreaked  � 232
	 Pearly  � 232
	 Peter’s  � 230
	 Red  � 226
	 Redbelt  � 226
	 Redspot  � 226
	 Rosy  � 226
	 Striped  � 230
	 Twolined  � 230
	 Whitecheek  � 232
	 Whitestreak  � 230
	 Yellowstripe  � 230
Mono, Silver  � 248
Moonfish  � 176
Moon Wrasse  � 278
Moorish Idol  � 310
Moray, Blackspotted  � 70
	 Giant  � 70
	 Highfin  � 72
	 Longtail  � 72
	 Peppered  � 72
	 Robust Longtail  � 72
	 Seale’s  � 70
	 Undulated  � 72
Mottled Fusilier  � 200
Moustached Thryssa  � 80
Mozambique Large-eye Bream  � 220
Mullet, Bluespot  � 94
	 Bluetail  � 94
	 Diamond  � 92
	 Greenback  � 92
	 Longfin  � 94
	 Squaretail  � 92
	 Tade  � 92
Multibar Goatfish  � 242

N
Napolean Wrasse  � 264
Narrowbar Spanish Mackerel  � 328
Narrowhead Flyingfish  � 98
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Nebulous Lizardfish  � 86
Nebulous Wrasse  � 270
Needlefish, Agujon  � 102
	 Barred  � 102
	 Flat  � 100
	 Hound  � 102
	 Reef  � 102
	 Spottail  � 102
	 Yellowfin  � 102
Needleskin Queenfish  � 172
Northern Whiting  � 156
Notched Threadfin Bream  � 224

O
Obliquebanded Grouper  � 138
Obtuse Barracuda  � 320
Oceanic Triggerfish  � 346
Ocean Perch, Tropical  � 112
Ocellate Cardinalfish  � 148
	 Coralfish  � 254
	 Damselfish  � 292
	 Flounder  � 338
Oilfish  � 324
Onespot Snapper  � 190
Onestripe Fusilier  � 202
Opah  � 90
Orangebanded Coralfish  � 252
	 Scorpionfish  � 112
Orangeband Surgeonfish  � 312
Orangefin Ponyfish  � 180
Orangelined Cardinalfish  � 146
	 Triggerfish  � 346
Orangesocket Surgeonfish  � 310
Orangespine Unicornfish  � 316
Orangespotted Grouper  � 130
	 Trevally  � 162
Orangestriped Emperor  � 218
Oriental Flying Gurnard  � 110
	 Sweetlips  � 208
	 Wrasse  � 276
Ornate Emperor  � 218
	 Threadfin Bream  � 222
Ovalspot Butterflyfish  � 252
Ovate Sole  � 340
Ovoid Toothpony  � 180
Oxeye Scad  � 172

P
Pacific Grubfish  � 296
	 Jellynose Fish  � 84
	 Longnose Parrotfish  � 282
	 Ruby Snapper  � 184
	 Seabream  � 212
Paddletail Snapper  � 188
Painted Sweetlips  � 206
Palebarred Wrasse  � 268
Palefin Unicornfish  � 316
Palelip Surgeonfish  � 310
Palenose Parrotfish  � 284
Panther Flounder  � 336
Papuan Ponyfish  � 178
	 Scorpionfish  � 114
	 Snapper  � 190
Parrotfish, Bleeker’s  � 280
	 Bluebarred  � 284
	 Bridled  � 282
	 Bullethead  � 280
	 Bumphead  � 278
	 Darkcap  � 284
	 Ember  � 286
	 Greenthroat  � 284
	 Indian  � 280
	 Marbled  � 282
	 Pacific Longnose  � 282
	 Palenose  � 284
	 Pygmy  � 286
	 Quoy’s  � 284
	 Raggedtooth  � 280
	 Spotted  � 280
	 Stareye  � 278
	 Steephead  � 280
	 Surf  � 286
	 Swarthy  � 284
	 Whitespot  � 282
	 Yellowbar  � 286
	 Yellowbarred  � 282,
	 Yellowfin  � 282
Pastelgreen Wrasse  � 270
Pastel Ringwrasse  	�  272
Peacock Grouper  � 122
	 Razorfish  � 274
	 Sole  � 340
Pearlscale Angelfish  	�  256
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Pearlspot Fairy Basslet  � 144
	 Goatfish  � 242
Pearlstreaked Monocle Bream  � 232
Pearly Monocle Bream  � 232
Peppered Moray  � 72
Perchlet, Arafura  � 128
	 Redbarred  � 140
Perch, Sunrise  � 122
Peter’s Monocle Bream  � 230
Phantom Bannerfish  � 254
Pharao Flyingfish  � 98
Pickhandle Barracuda  � 320
Pike Conger, Common  � 74
	 Daggertooth  � 74
Pilotfish  � 170
Pinjalo Snapper  � 196
Pinjalo, Slender  � 196
Pinkear Emperor  � 216
Pinktail Triggerfish  � 348
Pinstripe Cardinalfish  � 150
Pipefish, Double-ended  � 108
Pomfret, Bigbelly  � 182
	 Black  � 172
	 Brilliant  � 182
	 Knifetail  � 182
	 Sickle  � 182
	 Silver  � 336
Pompano, Southern  � 174
Ponyfish, Common  � 180
	 Decorated  � 180
	 Dots-and-dashes  � 182
	 Indonesian  � 178
	 Jones’  � 178
	 Orangefin  � 180
	 Papuan  � 178
	 Pugnose  � 182
	 Sideview  � 178
	 Splendid  � 180
	 Striped  � 176
	 Whipfin  � 178
	 Yellowflag  � 178
Porcupinefish  � 360
Porcupinefish, Freckled  � 360
Poss’ Scorpionfish  � 114
Potbelly Filefish  � 354
Puffer, Halfsmooth Golden  � 358
	 Milkspotted  � 356

	 Silver  � 358
	 Smooth Golden  � 358
	 Spotted Green  � 358
	 Striped  � 356
Pugnose Ponyfish  � 182
Puntang Goby  � 300
Purplespot Bigeye  � 156
Pygmy Parrotfish  � 286

Q
Queenfish, Barred  � 172
	 Doublespotted  � 172
	 Needleskin  � 172
Quoy’s Halfbeak  � 100
	 Parrotfish  � 284

R
Rabbitfish, Coral  � 306
	 Doublebar  � 308
	 Foxface  � 308
	 Golden  � 306
	 Goldspotted  � 308
	 Javan  � 306
	 Masked  � 308
	 Scribbled  � 308
	 Vermiculate  � 308
	 Whitespotted  � 306
Raggedtooth Parrotfish  � 280
Rainbow Runner  � 170
Randall’s Fusilier  � 202
Razorfish, Blackspotted  � 274
	 Faintbar  � 272
	 Finspot  � 274
	 Peacock  � 274
	 Redblotch  � 274
	 Whitepatch  � 272
Razorwrasse, Collared  � 268
Red Barracuda  � 322
	 Bass  � 186
	 Coral Grouper  � 126
	 Cornetfish  � 110
	 Dottyback  � 144
	 Emperor  � 192
	 Goatfish  � 238
	 Gurnard  � 116
	 Monocle Bream  � 226
Redbar Grubfish  � 294
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Redbarred Perchlet  � 140
Redbelt Monocle Bream  � 226
Redblotch Razorfish  � 274
Redbreast Wrasse  � 264
Redcoat Squirrelfish  � 108
Red-dashed Hogfish  � 262
Red-filament Threadfin Bream  � 224
Redfin Bream  � 220
	 Butterflyfish  � 250
	 Hogfish  � 262
Redmouth Grouper  � 122
Redspine Threadfin Bream  � 224
Redspot Monocle Bream  � 226
Redspotted Bandfish  � 260
Redtail Scad  � 168
Red-tipped Halfbeak  � 100
Redtip Tuskfish  � 266
Redtooth Triggerfish  � 348
Reef Lizardfish  � 88
	 Needlefish  � 102
Remora, Common  � 160
Reticulate Grubfish  � 296
	 Unicornfish  � 318
Rhinoceros Filefish  � 354
Ribbon Sweetlips  � 208
Rigid Shrimpfish  � 110
Ringtail Cardinalfish  � 150
Ringwrasse, Pastel  � 272
River Croaker  � 236
Robust Armour Gurnard  � 116
	 Deepsea Boarfish  � 94
	 Longtail Moray  � 72
	 Silverside  � 94
	 Tuskfish  � 266
Rockmover Wrasse  � 274
Rosy Grubfish  � 296
Rosy Monocle Bream  � 226
Rosy Seabass  � 120
	 Threadfin Bream  � 222
Rough Flathead  � 118
Roughy, Darwin’s  � 104
Round Batfish  � 304
Roundspot Surgeonfish  � 310
Rubyfish, Japanese  � 184
Ruddy Scorpionfish  � 112
Runner, Rainbow  � 170
Russell’s Snapper  � 192

Rusty Jobfish  � 184

S
Saddleback Anemonefish  � 288
	 Hogfish  � 262
	 Snapper  � 196
Saddled Butterflyfish  � 250
Saddle Grouper  � 126
	 Grunt  � 210
Sailfin Snapper  � 198
	 Tang  � 320
	 Velifer  � 90
Sailfish  � 330
Samoan Cardinalfish  � 150
	 Silverside  � 96
Sand Bass  � 120
Sardinella, Bali  � 78
	 Fringescale  � 78
	 Goldstripe  � 78
	 Spotted  � 76
	 White  � 76
Sawtail, Yellowfin  � 318
Sawtooth Barracuda  � 322
Scad, Banded  	�  160
	 Bigeye  � 172
	 Duskyfin  � 162
	 Herring  � 162
	 Mackerel  � 168
	 Oxeye  � 172
	 Redtail  � 168
	 Shortfin  � 170
	 Torpedo  � 170
	 Yellowstripe  � 174
	 Yellowtail  � 162
Scalefin Anthias  � 142
Scalynape Tentacle Goby  � 302
Scat, Speckled  � 306
	 Spotted  � 306
Schlegel’s Cardinalfish  � 152
Schooling Bannerfish  � 254
Scissortail Fusilier  � 200
	 Sergeant  � 286
Scorpionfish, Absent-minded  � 112
	 False  � 144
	 Izuan  � 114
	 Javan  � 112
	 Orangebanded  � 112
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	 Papuan  � 114
	 Poss’  � 114
	 Ruddy  � 112
	 Tassled  � 114
	 Western  � 114
Scrawled Filefish  � 352
Scribbled Rabbitfish  � 308
Scythe Triggerfish  � 350
Seabass, Rosy  � 120
	 Sharptooth  � 120
	 Silverspotted  � 120
Seabream, Fathead  � 212
	 Pacific  � 212
	 Silver  � 212
Seagrass Filefish  � 352
	 Wrasse  � 274
Seahorse, Zebrasnout  � 108
Seale’s Moray  � 70
Semicircle Angelfish  � 256
Seram Blenny  � 298
Sergeant, Bengal  � 286
	 Blackspot  � 288
	 Indo–Pacific  � 288
	 Scissortail  � 286
Shad, Kelee  � 76
Shadowfin Soldierfish  � 104
Shadow Goby  � 300
	 Trevally  	�  164
Sharksucker  � 158
Sharpnose Grubfish  � 294
Sharptail Sunfish  � 360
Sharptooth Jobfish  � 198
	 Seabass  � 120
Short Mackerel  � 326
Shortfin Lizardfish  � 86
	 Scad  � 170
Shorthead Fangblenny  � 298
Shortsnout Boxfish  � 356
Shrimpfish, Rigid  � 110
Sickle Pomfret  � 182
Sicklefish  � 248
Sicklefish, Spotted  � 248
Sideview Ponyfish  � 178
Silverbiddy, Banded  � 204
	 Blacktip  � 204
	 Deepbody  � 204
	 Longspine  � 204

	 Whipfin  � 204
Silver Driftfish  � 334
	 Grunt  � 210
	 Mono  � 248
	 Pomfret  � 336
	 Puffer  � 358
	 Seabream  � 212
	 Sweeper  � 246
	 Tripodfish  � 344 
Silverside, Robust  � 94
	 Samoan  � 96
	 Tropical  � 94
Silverspotted Seabass  � 120
Singapore Tuskfish  � 266
Singleline Gemfish  � 322
Singular Bannerfish  � 254
Sixband Angelfish  � 256
Sixbar Grouper  � 138
	 Wrasse  � 278
Sixline Trumpeter  � 258
Skinnycheek Lanternfish  � 90
Skipjack Tuna  � 326
Sleek Unicornfish  � 316
Sleepy Goby  � 302
Slender Conger  � 74
	 Emperor  � 220
	 Grouper  � 122
	 Pinjalo  � 196
	 Threadfin Bream  � 224
	 Unicornfish  � 316
Slingjaw Wrasse  � 268
Slopefish, Typical  � 122
	 Yellowstripe  � 122
Smalleye Ariomma  � 336
	 Hairtail  � 324
	 Tonguesole  � 342
Smallmouth Snapper  � 194
	 Threadfin  � 234
Smallscale Snapper  � 196
Smallspine Turretfish  � 356
Smallspotted Dart  � 174
Smalltooth Emperor  � 216
Smalltoothed Whiptail  � 228
Smith’s Cardinalfish  � 148
Smoky Damselfish  � 292
Smooth Cornetfish  � 110
Smooth Golden Puffer  � 358
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Snakeblenny, Hairtail  � 298
Snake Eel, Indonesian  � 74
	 Longfin  � 74
Snakefish  � 88
Snake Mackerel  � 322
Snakeskin Goatfish  � 242
Snapper, Bengal  � 186
	 Bigeye  � 190
	 Black and White  � 194
	 Blackspot  � 188
	 Blacktail  � 188
	 Brownstripe  � 194
	 Chequered  � 186
	 Crimson  � 188
	 Darktail  � 188
	 Ehrenberg’s  � 186
	 Fivelined  � 192
	 Flame  � 184
	 Golden  � 188
	 Goldenlined  � 192
	 Indian  � 190
	 Japanese  � 194
	 Javan  � 194
	 Lunartail  � 190
	 Malabar  � 190
	 Midnight  � 194
	 Onespot  � 190
	 Pacific Ruby  	�  184
	 Paddletail  � 188
	 Papuan  � 190
	 Pinjalo  � 196
	 Russell’s  � 192
	 Saddleback  	�  196
	 Sailfin  � 198
	 Smallmouth  � 194
	 Smallscale  � 196
	 Spanish Flag  � 186
	 Speckled  � 192
	 Timor  � 192
	 Twospot  � 186
	 Yellowtail Blue  � 196
Snoek, Black  � 324
Snubnose Dart  � 174
	 Grouper  � 134
Soapfish, Doublebanded  � 128
Soldier Croaker  � 236
Soldierfish, Bigscale  � 104

	 Blotcheye  � 106
	 Doubletooth  � 106
	 Shadowfin  � 104
	 Violet  � 106
	 Yellowfin  � 104
Sole, Blackfin  � 340
	 Blotched  � 340
	 Commerson’s  � 340
	 Highfin Zebra  � 340
	 Ovate  � 340
	 Peacock  � 340
Southern Pompano  � 174
Spadefish  � 304
Spangled Emperor  � 218
Spanish Flag Snapper  � 186
Speckled Butterflyfish  � 248
	 Grouper  � 130
	 Scat  � 306
	 Snapper  � 192
	 Squirrelfish  	�  108
Sphynx Goby  � 300
Spinyfin Anthia  � 138
Splendid Ponyfish  � 180
	 Threadfin  � 234
Splitlevel Hogfish  � 262
Spotcheek Emperor  � 218
Spotfin Squirrelfish  � 106
Spotgill Cardinalfish  � 150
Spottail Needlefish  	�  102
Spotted Burrfish  � 358
	 Chub Mackerel  � 328
	 Coastal Trevally  � 164
	 Coral Trout  � 142
	 Green Puffer  � 358
	 Grouper  � 134
	 Parrotfish  � 280
	 Sardinella  � 76
	 Scat  � 306
	 Sicklefish  � 248
	 Tonguesole  � 342
Spottedfin Bigeye  � 156
Spotty-face Anchovy  � 80
Spurcheek Cardinalfish  � 154
Squaretail Coral Trout  � 142
	 Mullet  � 92
Squirrelfish, Blackspot  � 108
	 Crown  � 106
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	 Darkstriped  � 108
	 Redcoat  � 108
	  Speckled  � 108
	 Spotfin  � 106
	 Tailspot  � 106
Sri Lankan Wrasse  � 272
Stareye Parrotfish  � 278
Stargazer, Kai  � 298
	 Yellowtail  � 298
Starry Flying Gurnard  � 110
	 Triggerfish  � 346
Starspotted Grouper  � 132
Steephead Parrotfish  � 280
Stinger, Yellowfin  � 116
Stonefish, Devil  � 114
Strange Cubehead  � 332
Strawberry Grouper  � 126
Striped Bonito  � 328
	 Bristletooth  � 314
	 Eel-catfish  � 84
	 Goatfish  � 246
	 Grouper  � 134
	 Large-eye Bream  � 212
	 Monocle Bream  � 230
	 Ponyfish  � 176
	 Puffer  � 356
	 Sweetlips  � 208
	 Threadfin  � 234
	 Triggerfish  � 352
Suckerfish, White  � 158
Sulphur Goatfish  � 244
Sunfish, Sharptail  � 360
Sunrise Perch  � 122
Surf Parrotfish  � 286
Surgeonfish, Blackstreak  � 312
	 Brown  � 312
	 Convict  � 314
	 Doubleband  � 314
	 Eyestripe  � 310
	 Lined  � 310
	 Mimic  � 312
	 Orangeband  � 312
	 Orangesocket  	�  310
	 Palelip  � 310
	 Roundspot  � 310
	 Whitecheek  � 312
	 Yellowfin  � 314

	 Yellowmask  � 312
Swallowtail, Checked  � 140
	 Indonesian  � 140
Swarthy Parrotfish  � 284
Sweeper, Copper  � 246
	 Silver  � 246
	 Vanikoro  � 246
Sweetlips, Blacktip  � 206
	 Giant  � 206
	 Goldlined  � 206
	 Harlequin  � 206
	 Humpback  � 208
	 Lined  � 208
	 Minstrel  � 208
	 Oriental  � 208
	 Painted  � 206
	 Ribbon  � 208
	 Striped  � 208
	 Yellowspotted  � 206
Swordfish  � 332

T
Tade Mullet  � 92
Taileye Goby  � 302
Tailspot Squirrelfish  � 106
Taiwan Soldier Bream  � 212
Tang, Sailfin  � 320
Tardoore  � 78
Tarpon, Indo–Pacific  � 70
Tassled Scorpionfish  � 114
Threadfin Bream, Balinese  � 222
	 Dwarf  � 222
	 Golden  � 224
	 Graceful  � 222
	 Indonesian  � 226
	 Japanese  � 222
	 Notched  � 224
	 Ornate  � 222
	 Red-filament  � 224
	 Redspine  � 224
	 Rosy  � 222
	 Slender  � 224
	 Yellowbelly  � 226
	 Yellowtip  � 224
Threadfin Butterflyfish  � 248
	 Fourfinger  � 232
	 Smallmouth  � 234
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	 Splendid  � 234
	 Striped  � 234
	 Yellowthread  � 234
Threadfin Trevally  � 160
Threadfish, Indian  � 160
Threadsail, Indonesian  � 84
Threeline Wrasse  � 278
Threespot Angelfish  � 254
	 Damselfish  � 292
	 Dascyllus  � 290
	 Flounder  � 338
Threestriped Whiptail  � 230
Thryssa, Indonesian Longjaw  � 82
	 Longjaw  � 82
	 Moustached  � 80
Thumbprint Emperor  � 216
Tigertooth Croaker  � 238
Tilefish, Blue  � 158
	 Flagtail  � 158
	 Freckled  � 156
Tille Trevally  � 168
Timor Snapper  � 192
Titan Triggerfish  � 346
Toadfish, Yellowstripe  � 358
Toby, Compressed  � 356
Tomato Grouper  � 126
Tonguesole, Bengal  	�  342
	 Bloch’s  � 344
	 Doubleline  � 344
	 Fourline  � 342
	 Indo–Pacific  � 344
	 Javan  � 342
	 Largescale  � 342
	 Smalleye  � 342
	 Spotted  � 342
Toothpony  � 180
Toothpony, Ovoid  � 180
Topsail Chub  � 258
Torpedo Scad  � 170
	 Wrasse  � 276
Trevally, Bigeye  � 168
	 Bludger  � 166
	 Blue  � 164
	 Bluefin  � 168
	 Brassy  � 168
	 Brownback  � 166
	 Bumpnose  � 166

	 Cleftbelly  � 162
	 Coastal  � 164
	 Cottonmouth  � 176
	 False  � 158
	 False Golden  � 170
	 Giant  � 166
	 Golden  � 170
	 Island  � 166
	 Longfin  � 162
	 Longnose  � 164
	 Longrakered  � 176
	 Malabar  � 166
	 Orangespotted  � 162
	 Shadow  � 164
	 Spotted Coastal  � 164
	 Threadfin  � 160
	 Tille  � 168
	 Whitemouth  � 176
	 Yellowspotted  � 164
Triggerfish, Black  � 348
	 Blackbar  � 350
	 Blackpatch  � 350
	 Bluestriped  � 348
	 Bridled  � 350
	 Clown  � 346
	 Flagtail  � 350
	 Hairfin  � 346
	 Indian  � 348
	 Oceanic  � 346
	 Orangelined  � 346
	 Pinktail  � 348
	 Redtooth  � 348
	 Scythe  � 350
	 Starry  � 346
	 Striped  � 352
	 Titan  � 346
	 Wedgetail  � 350
	 Yellowmargin  � 348
Triplespot Goby  � 302
Tripletail  � 204
Tripletail Wrasse  � 264
Tripodfish, Longspine  � 344
	 Longtail  � 344
	 Silver  � 344
Tropical Ocean Perch  � 112
	 Silverside  � 94
Trumpeter, Fourline  � 258
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	 Sixline  � 258
Trumpetfish, Chinese  � 110
Tuna, Bigeye  � 330
	 Bullet  � 324
	 Dogtooth  � 326
	 Longtail  � 330
	 Mackerel  � 326
	 Skipjack  � 326
	 Yellowfin  � 330
Turretfish, Smallspine  � 356
Tuskfish, Anchor  � 264
	 Blackspot  � 266
	 Redtip  � 266
	 Robust  � 266
	 Singapore  � 266
	 Whitestripe  � 264
	 Zamboanga  � 266
Twolined Monocle Bream  � 230
Twospot Bristletooth  � 314
	 Snapper  � 186
Typical Slopefish  � 122

U
Undulated Moray  � 72
Unicorn Filefish  � 352
Unicornfish, Barred  � 318
	 Bignose  � 318
	 Bluespine  � 318
	 Bluetail  � 316
	 Humpback  � 316
	 Humpnose  	�  318
	 Orangespine  � 316
	 Palefin  � 316
	 Reticulate  � 318
	 Sleek  � 316
	 Slender  � 316
	 Whitemargin  � 314

V
Vagabond Butterflyfish  � 252
Vanikoro Sweeper  � 246
Variable Fangblenny  � 298
Velifer, Sailfin  � 90
Vermiculate Angelfish  � 256
	 Rabbitfish  � 308
Violet Demoiselle  � 292
	 Soldierfish  � 106

Volitans Lionfish  � 112

W
Wahoo  � 324
Wavylined Grouper  � 138
Wedgetail Triggerfish  � 350
Western Scorpionfish  � 114
Whipfin Ponyfish  � 178
	 Silverbiddy  � 204
Whiptail, Bigsnout  � 92
	 Butterfly  � 228
	 Double  � 228
	 Japanese  � 228
	 Smalltoothed  � 228
	 Threestriped  � 230
	 Whiteshouldered  � 228
	 Yellowstriped  � 228
White Damselfish  � 290
	 Sardinella  � 76
	 Suckerfish  � 158
Whitecheek Monocle Bream  � 232
	 Surgeonfish  � 312
Whitelined Cardinalfish  � 152
Whitemargin Unicornfish  � 314
Whitemouth Trevally  � 176
Whitepatch Razorfish  � 272
Whiteshouldered Whiptail  � 228
Whitespot Parrotfish  � 282
Whitespotted Grouper  � 130
	 Hawkfish  � 260
	 Rabbitfish  � 306
Whitestreaked Grouper  � 136
Whitestreak Monocle Bream  � 230
Whitestripe Grubfish  � 296
	 Tuskfish  � 264
Whiting, Northern  � 156
Wirenet Filefish  � 352
Wolf Cardinalfish  � 146
Wolf-herring, Dorab  � 82
Wrasse, Argus  � 268
	 Barred Thicklip  � 272
	 Batu  � 266
	 Blackeye Thicklip  � 272
	 Bluefin Cockerel  � 276
	 Bluespotted  � 260
	 Celebes  � 276
	 Checkerboard  � 270

Common names index
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	 Cheeklined  � 276
	 Cigar  � 264
	 Cutribbon  � 276
	 Dusky  � 270
	 Floral  � 262
	 Geographic  � 260
	 Goldstripe  � 270
	 Indian Bird  � 268
	 Jansen’s  � 278
	 Moon  � 278
	 Napolean  � 264
	 Nebulous  � 270
	 Oriental  � 276
	 Palebarred  � 268
	 Pastelgreen  � 270
	 Redbreast  � 264
	 Rockmover  � 274
	 Seagrass  � 274
	 Sixbar  � 278
	 Slingjaw  � 268
	 Sri Lankan  � 272
	 Threeline  � 278
	 Torpedo  � 276
	 Tripletail  � 264
	 Zigzag  � 270

Y
Yellow Chromis  � 288
Yellow and Blueback Fusilier  � 200
Yellowback Basslet  � 140
	 Fusilier  � 200
Yellowbar Parrotfish  � 286
Yellowbarred Parrotfish  � 282
Yellowbelly Goatfish  � 244
	 Threadfin Bream  � 226
Yellowbreast Damsel  � 292
Yelloweye Filefish  � 352
Yellowfin Emperor  � 216

	 Goatfish  � 240
	 Needlefish  � 102
	 Parrotfish  � 282
	 Sawtail  � 318
	 Soldierfish  � 104
	 Stinger  � 116
	 Surgeonfish  � 314
	 Tuna  � 330
Yellowflag Ponyfish  � 178
Yellowing Flyingfish  � 98
Yellowlined Cardinalfish  � 150
Yellowlip Emperor  � 220
Yellowmargin Triggerfish  � 348
Yellowmask Angelfish  � 258
	 Surgeonfish  � 312
Yellowsnout Large-eye Bream  � 214
Yellowspotted Sweetlips  � 206
	 Trevally  � 164
Yellowstriped Whiptail  � 228
Yellowstripe Goatfish  � 238
	 Grubfish  � 296
	 Monocle Bream  � 230
	 Scad  � 174
	 Slopefish  � 122
	 Toadfish  � 358
Yellowtail Blue Snapper  � 196
	 Coris  � 268
	 Emperor  � 214
	 Fusilier  � 200
	 Scad  � 162
	 Stargazer  � 298
Yellowthread Threadfin  � 234
Yellowtip Threadfin Bream  � 224

Z
Zamboanga Tuskfish  � 266
Zebrasnout Seahorse  � 108
Zigzag Wrasse  � 270



431

Indeks nama-nama umum

A
Abat  	� 212
Acang-acang  � 84
Albakora  � 330
Alu-alu  � 320, 322
Ambangan  � 120, 220
Ambangan Buntet  � 104
	 Merah  � 212
Ame-ame  � 326
Amping  � 160, 174
Amping Panjang  � 162
Angel Abu Polos  � 256
	 Asli  � 254
	 Imperator  � 256
	 Marmut  � 256
Anggoli  � 184
Angke  � 278
Anglu  � 278, 280, 282, 284, 286
Angoli  � 198
Annularis  � 256
Antuan  � 200
Anyi-anyi  � 168
Ayam-ayam  � 352, 354

B
Babunjai  � 130
Badee  � 160
Badur  � 186, 188, 190, 192
Baeongan  � 94
Bagong  � 184
Bajing Lout  � 262
Balaki  � 326
Balebale  � 82
Bambangan  � 188, 192, 196
Bandeng  � 82
Bandeng Laki  � 70
Bandih  � 124
Bangkok  � 82
Banjar  � 328
Baracuda  � 320, 322
Barange  � 306
Barat-barat  � 352
Baronang  � 306, 308
Baronang Hitam  � 208
Barong Putih  � 138
Bawal Hitam  � 172

Bawal Laut Dalam  � 182
Bawal Putih  � 336
Bayeman  � 260, 262, 264, 266, 268, 270
Bayeman Tutul  � 146
Bebal  � 104
Bebenak  � 92, 94
Bedun  � 292
Belama Karang  � 260
Belanak  � 92, 94
Belanak Jumpul  � 92
	 Sipit  � 92
Belayaran  � 92
Beloso  � 84, 86, 88
Belut Laut  � 70
	 Putih  � 74
	 Sawah  � 72
Bembeg  � 352, 354
Benaeng  � 306
Bengol  � 172
Bengol Deles  � 170
Berelah  � 182
Beronang Lada  � 306
	 Tulis  � 308
Besot  � 156
Betok Belang  � 286
	 Laut  � 286
	 Laut Hitam  � 292
Bibisan  � 150
Bidang  � 306
Biji Nangka Karang  � 242
Bileh Apui  � 200
Bilis  � 76
Bilis Kuning  � 80
Bitak Belande  � 84, 86, 88
Bluestone Biasa  � 256
	 Kambingan  � 256
Bluncat  � 300, 302
Bondol  � 180
Bongkoh-bongkoh  � 170
Botana Biru Palsu  � 312
	 Coklat  � 312
	 Kasur  � 310
	 Lorek  � 314
	 Model  � 312
Broek Abah  � 156
Brok Abah  � 156
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Buarmata   230
Budueng   76
Bulan   76
Bulan-bulan   70, 218
Buntal Karang   360
 Pare   356
Buntana   312
Buntet   360
Buntut Kerbau   86
Burong   308

C
Cablikan   188
Cakal   172, 176
Cakalang   326
Cakal Kaca   160
 Putri   160
Cang-cing   100, 102
Capungan   148, 150, 152, 154
Caria   180
Cawene   190
Celeneig   170
Cemaul Dasar   154, 156
 Karang   156
Ciko-ciko   238, 240, 242, 244, 246
Cina-cina   278
Cipa-cipa   162
Coklatan   230
Condeng   188
Cotek   176, 178, 180, 182
Cuih   224
Cumok   170
Cupang-cupang   344
Curubok   324

D
Dakocan Surobaya   290
Datu   174
Daun Bambu   80, 82
Dayah Jenggot   238, 240, 242, 244, 246
Dean Dean   264
Diles   234, 236, 238
Dokter Terbang   158
Dolok   320

E
Ekor Kuning   186, 196, 200, 202

Ekor Kuning Pisang   200
lak   258
mpase   228
ngkod Siblah   336
teman   176
tong   346, 348, 350, 352

abu   168
abus Laut   160
aga   192
aguk Hitam   84
ajih   206
aluh Hitam   332

Putih   336
andu   304
anggrang Eca   184
ebal   248
elagah   152
elagah Laut   148
elama Papan   236
elang Kawung    330

Mudin   242, 244, 246
Ruyung   322
Ruyung Putih   324

elik   238
erape   126
erape Bandi   128
ereh   94
erot-gerot   210
esper Bulat   182
eteh-geteh Lombo   154
eudebang   246
eulang Pajang   330
eurape Brinchek Itam   122

Bungong Kala   130
Cabeung   144
Itam   122
Karet    130
Kuneng   130, 132
Musang   136

igi Anjing   264
indara   320, 322, 332
iro Pasir Biasa   288

Pasir Negro   288
lagah Gigi   148
ogos   284

E
E
E
E
E

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
	
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
	
	
	
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
	
	
	
	
	
	
G
G
G
	
G
G
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Golok-golok   82
Gontor   336
Gorara   192
Gorara Gigi Anjing   190
Gora Suangi   154
Grandang   258
Grapah   222
Grobokan   94
Gumalah   234
Guntur   184

I
Ija Putilo Ote   230
Ikan Agam   184
 Ambangan   120
 Anjing   118
 Bagongan   248
 Baronang   308
 Betok Laut   140, 142, 144
 Betok Laut Kuning   140
 Betok Laut Merah   138
 Betok Totok Mutiara   144
 Bisa   116
 Buaya   116
 Bulan   154
 Buntal   356, 358
 Buntal Batu   358
 Buntal Karang   358
 Cendro   90
 Dongdot   120
 Galuh   334
 Gebel    304
 Gindara   334
 Hias   252, 310
 Hidung Lembut   84
 Jenggot Kambing   90
 Jet Coklat   92
 Kaci-kaci   206
 Kaci-kaci Belang   208
 Kakatua   282
 Kalong   90
 Kambing   346, 348, 350, 352
 Kucing   274
 Lemah   158
 Lentera   90
 Lidah   342, 344
 Mola   360

Ikan Pedang   332
Pit   220
Rahang Lebar   146
Rambut   160
Sabun   128
Sebelah   336, 338
Sebelah Bundar   336
Semar   166
Sepakat   90
Sepatu   158, 160
Serinding   146, 148, 150, 152, 154
Serinding Ambon   152
Serinding Belang Hitam   152
Serinding Belang Putih   152
Serinding Bunga   152
Serinding Garis   148
Serinding Garis Kuning   150
Serinding Totol   150
Setan   320, 332, 334
Setuhuk Biru   332
Sumpit   248
Susu   158
Tanda   188
Tempel   158
Tempel Putih   158
Tenggiri Laut Dalam   322
Terbang   96, 98, 300
Terompet   110
Walang   110

lat-ilat   340

aer Karang   258
ahan   82
aleman   304
ambangan   324
angki   186, 216, 218, 228
angki Timun   230, 232

Tompel   192
angli   186
arang Gigi   184, 186, 188

Koto   192
enaha   188
enggotan   238, 240, 242
uka Eja   222
ulung-julung   98, 100, 102
ulung-julung Karang   102
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J
J
J
J
J
J
J
	
J
J
	
J
J
J
J
J
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Julung-julung Sirip Kuning   102

K
Kacangan   102
Kacang-kacang   98, 102
Kaci-kaci   208
Kaci Macan   206
Kaha-kaha Putih   254
Kajang   102
Kakaktua   144, 260
Kakap   186, 194
Kakap Asli   190
 Balong   194, 206
 Bate   204
 Batu   208, 260
 China   198
 Hitam   194
 Karang   140
 Layar   198
 Malam   194
 Merah   184, 186, 190, 196
 Papua   190
 Pasifik   184
 Putih   120, 208
Kakatua   280, 284
Kakatua Biru   284
 Putih   262
Kambayan   222
Kambing   352, 354
Kambingan   254
Kampo   192
Kampuh   192
Kantoan   186
Kapasan   204, 210, 314, 316, 318
Kapasan Ekor Kuning   318
 Kerong   210
Kapas Besar   204
Kapas-kapas   204
Karang   248, 250, 252, 254
Katombal   212
Kea-kea   280
Kekek Jawa   176
Kelalah   190
Keling Asli   268
 Batik   260
 Hijau   270
 Kalong   278

Keling Perak   270
Tanduk   274

embang Waru   188, 190
embung   326, 328
embung Perempuan   326
empar Pati   176
emprit   78
emudi Kapal   160
enari   272
enari Kuning   268

Model   272
endui   80
enyar   328
epala Batu   94
epe   250
epe-kepe   248, 250, 252
epe Bulan   252

Orange   250
Putih   250
Roti   252

erapu   122, 128, 130, 132, 134, 136, 138, 140, 142
erapu Batu   114

Bebek   128
Belosoh   130
Botol   138
Gunting   144
Karang   112, 124
Karet   132, 136
Ladah   142
Lepuk   144
Lodi   142
Lumpur   128, 134
Macan   128, 130, 132, 138
Minyak   134, 136
Sunu   142
Tikus   128
Tutul   134, 138

erong-kerong   130, 208, 258, 260
erot-kerot   210
etambak   214, 216, 218, 220
etang-ketang   248
eyapu   122, 124, 126, 128
eyapu Lumpur Hitam   122

Stroberi   126
Tomat   126

ilu   264
inolu   106
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Kiper Laut   252
Kko   128
Kleket   340
Kleng   278, 280, 282, 284, 286
Kompele Mas   206
Kranjang Bali   320
Krisi   230
Kucul   320
Kuda Laut   108
Kumai   314, 316, 318
Kumeje   222
Kumeje Batu   226, 228, 230
Kunir   244
Kuniran Merah   84, 122
Kurau   232, 234
Kurisi   222, 224, 226, 228
Kurisi Bali   196, 198
 Jepang   184
 Perak   184
Kuro   234
Kuweh   166
Kwee   162, 164, 166, 168, 170
Kwee Bintik   164
 Lilin   166
 Macan   164
 Papua   168
 Rombeh   160
 Sirip Biru   168
 Tutul   162
Kwe Lilin   168
Kwe Mangmung   160

L
Lama   282
Lamboso   264
Langgor Semulu   164
Langsar   320, 322
Layah   168
Layang Abu-abu   170
 Anggur   168
Layaran   330
Layaran Kuning   252
Layur   324
Leloring   258
Lemadang   160
Lembain   272, 280, 282, 284, 286
Lempa   342

Lemuru   78
Lemuru Jawa   76
Lencam   214, 216, 218, 220
Lencang Kuning   252, 254
Lendra   342, 344
Lengko   320, 322
Lepo Merah   298
Lepu Batu   114
 Karang   112, 114, 116
Lepu-penganten   112
Lepu Setan   114
Lidah   340
Lidah Lemper   344
 Lumpur   342
Lima Jari   172
Lodem   310, 312, 314
Loncong   102
Lowang   174
Lowang Bintik   174
 Totol   176
Lubiem    346
Lubien Manok   346
Lumbungan   94
Lumpur Cina   130

M
Madah   314
Mala   194
Malalugis   168
Mangla   154, 156
Manyung   82, 84
Manyung Jahal   82
Mata Belo   76
 Lebar   78
 Merah   154, 156
 Sebelah   338
Mata Ulo   120
Merek   94, 146
Merek Batu   104, 106, 108
Merjung   218
Meye   166
Minyak   138
Moa   74
Mollon   302
Momar Merah    168
Monalisa   250
Mulia Asu    306
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Murjan   106

N
Napoleon   264
Nilah   344
Nomei   84
Nunuk   196

O
Opu   326
Oras   98, 100
Otot   236

P
Paat   118
Padi-padi   220, 286, 288, 290, 292, 294
Pangkah   120
Pantok Empat   116
Parang-parang   82
Pasir-pasir   230, 232
Patok Empat   118
Paut-paut   116, 118
Pelo   270, 272, 274, 276, 278
Pengaluan   320, 322
Penginang   356
Penguin Hijau   268
Penyalo   196
Peperek   176
Peperek Bondolan   180
 Topang   180
Perek   182
Petek   176, 178, 180, 182
Pidana   170
Pisang-pisang   194, 196, 200, 202
Pisau-pisau Turik   110
Platax Asli   304
 Daun   304
 Jenggot   304
Plat-plat   342, 344
Poce-poce   172
Pogot   346, 348, 350, 352
Popondok   210
Pucuk Nipah   74
Puntang   302
Puri Putih   80

R
Rejung   156

Remang   70, 72, 74, 298
Remang-remang   110
Remang Bisa   72
 Hitam   74
 Merah   72
 Nanas   260
 Panjang   70
 Putih   72
 Sawah   72
Rengginan   104, 106, 108
Ringan   120

S
Sadap Karang   146
 Tipis   182
Salem   170, 176
Samadar Cecet   308
Samadar Palsu   308
Samgeh Belang   238
Sangga Langit   356
Sangko   80
Sapi Sapi   356
Sasila   246
Sawu   192
Sekar Taji   172
Selanget   76
Selar   166, 168, 174
Selar Bentong   172
 Como   162
 Kuning   174
 Mulut Kapas   176
 Mulut Putih   176
 Pilot   170
 Tengkek   170
Selayang   170
Semar   90
Sembilang Karang   84
Senangin   234
Sereting   104
Serinding   148
Serinding Belang   146
 Tembakau   156
Sero Malam   232
Serpik   306
Setuhuk Hitam   330
Sikuda   218
Silper   304
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Siro   76
Slengseng   326, 328
Sliding   246
Snapper   188
Snapper Bungkuk   192
 Sunu   196
Soh Karang   278
Sonang-sonang   344
Suangi   104, 144
Sulir   156, 158, 176, 200
Sunglir   170
Sunu   142
Sunu Karet   132
 Kasar   142
 Merah   126
Surendang   106
Suri-suri   100, 102
Swangi Batu   108
Swat   326

T
Talang   172
Talang-talang   172
Talang Totol   172
Tambak   188
Tambak Belah   216
 Bibir   208
 Ijo   216
 Moncong   216
 Mongcong   218
 Pasir   212, 214, 216
Tamban   76, 78
Tambangan   188
Tandak   146
Tanda-tanda Batu   186
Tanda-tanda Pasir   186
Tangkolak   166
Tangkur Kuda   108
Tanjan   78
Tantoan   188
Tardore   78
Tati Hitam   134
Tato Kambing   352
Tegel Otak   258
Teletabis   194
Tembang   76, 78
Tembang Podol   146

Tembelon   192
enggiri   328
enggiri Banci   324

Kawang   328
Papan   328

engkek   182
entengkek   174
erabis   336, 338
erabis Bulat   338
erabus Panjang   336
eribang   190, 222
eri Gacer   80

Galagar   80
Gepeng   80
Hitam   96

erman   176
erompet   110
erongtong   176, 178, 180, 182
etapeh   252
etengkek   170
hoek Kojek   332
ibok   286, 288, 290, 292, 294
iga Waja   234
imphik   326
imunan   280
ompel   188, 190, 192, 216
ongkol   324, 326
ongkol Blitar   94
ongkur Buaya   108
orani   96, 98
otate   88
oto   294, 296
otok   156, 158
riger Biru   348

Hitam   348
Kaca   348
Kembang   346
Lorek   346
Matahari   350
Motor   350
Putih   348
Segitiga   350

umbuk   330, 332
una Ekor Panjang   330

Mata Besar   330
Sirip Kuning   330

utong Iku   190

T
T
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Tuwek   98

U
Ungang   104, 106, 108
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